BAGLITE

]
.
.
y
)
;
b
'
i













1967

e gy O ity - —— >
% -

- E e

L

e - el - L e
P | a‘?—. »_ﬁ,&,\- iy, $ E A |
il e ,-“,!R'C@fﬁ:f' SR

e T T umam
- RN,

'- A ? - .
= : ‘ PEY Ty
. ‘. - & 4 a - \
- . ‘..‘V H.! - | X
- - =
a oy = .
-

FRANKTON HIGH SCHOOL
FRANKTON, INDIANA
VOLUME 18

Jackie McCord--Editor -in-Chief
Jerry House- -Junior Editor
Debbie Miller - -Business Manager
Sterrett L. Nash--Advisor







g e

by
i
&

ity g
g |

M Bf‘:;u‘{-




N
=
=
%
O
=
¥
Z
<
7
-




.. HEIRS TO A MODERN WORLD

¥

Here we are--the 500 students of Frank-
ton High School. In our world we go to
classes and cram for final exams. We are
members of organizations and Model UN
delegations. We cheer our teams to
victory, and we plan our proms. In our
world big decisions don't have to be made
yet. We find it easy to enjoy ourselves
with the guidance and understanding of
parents, teachers, and friends. One day
we will walk across the stage wearing a
cap and gown.

What is next? The world the graduates in-
herit is like nothing known to us before. It
will be a world of speed--from com -
puters to astronauts. It will be a world of
research--from cancer cures to artificial
organs. It will be a world of convenience
--from direct dialing phone lines to
electronic ovens.

Our world will be no easy place to live

in. We will be coping with poverty-
stricken slums, conflicting nations, racial
strife, booming populations, and the
evermounting difficulties of a democratic
nation. Bearing in mind these challeng-
ing opportunities, Franktonites will be-
come--Heirs to a Modern World.




STUDENTS CONTRIBUTE SERVICES

"Let's play booby trap "says Mark and Robby Cox as Danny Fosnot, our local D.J. spins a record for the
Cindy Hertle settles down to an evening of baby- enjoyment of the students.
sitting.

Displaying an enormous amount of talent are the cast members of a "Guy From Venus," irom the 1966 Spring

Musical.
i -
o
B =
ST 05 Covamay Srame
moaces vk *'paer
o o——
bR ,/
y P
(
1
s == = = = . E = ,
oA S e Y =S
y b Rl o =
LR - XN




TO COMMUNITY

A world of unlimited opportunities chal-
lenged our future heirs. Students en-
livened community life with their talents
and services. Our band sponsored a
birthday calendar and distributed it to the
residents of Frankton. The senior class

play and the spring musical added an air of

culture to our little town. FHS students
disc-jockeyed many of the town sponsored
sock-hops. Having assumed the role of
candy-stripers and Junior Red Cross
members, our students brought faith and
happiness into the lives of our citizens.
Students involved in church and its ac-
tivities have helped to stabilize the
spiritual values of our world.

Using some sales strategy on Mrs. Gene Heniser, Mike

Holder and Dan Smith ring up another sale on the
calendar campaign.

The community of Frankton also means religious
conviction.

— e e
}'H i,
-~
- &~ v
|
~r
£r




All lined up, the students riding motorcycles get ready to leave FHS in a hurry.

PERSONALITIES BECOME
WELL-ROUNDED THROUGH VARIED

Combining football and basketball, boys enjoy a
noontime activity.

-,45?{“—_""-;.;.-
" - ¥ 'l" -
. g olvq.z
| 7'] “ E o 7 }‘
o6 fi
Fi S
et 3 be
o by
4'L]‘}A! . B : g\ F¥
¢ t S 1) O
i 4 1 ——
32 | ‘] :
'I// / ) ’ l' ' (\-: ;
I‘ : .
74 3 i\
. A |2 NS
| v
o e !
, =
idd :
! =1

T

In one of the rehearsal scenes from a "Guy From
Venus," Carolyn Barker shows Ralph Zerbe the
feminine mind isn't a bit confusing.




¥,

With a look of grim determination, Sophomore boys spy their cars around the
track at the Hobby Raceway.

ACTIVITIES

Activities offered by FHS and its sur-
rounding community have made it pos-
sible for our students to develop a well-
rounded personality. Membership in our
organizations prepared each student for
committee work and leadership re-
sponsibilities. The spring musical and
senior class play enabled students with
drama and music abilities to develop
their talents even more.

Even with basketball games, pep rallies,
sock-hops, homecoming plans, and
Christmas decorations, our students
still had time for their own hobbies.
Many of our boys spent their carefree
hours at The Frankton Hobby Raceway
racing their prized slot cars. During the
warmer months, the students kept in
shape by using the tennis courts north

of the high school. Girls and boys

alike contributed to the motorcycle fad,
by sporting new Hondas and Yamahas.

"It was a blast off!" as Senior Drama Clubbers pre-
sented their annual play.




PROM ADDS GLAMOUR AND EXCI

' 3
iy )

ermu

A =l

' t" J,”,.egeﬁff’ . . —

€csms>/

A
V€ N/ b W HONOR OF THE

CUSS 1966 )

Greeting the juniors and seniors to an "Evening in
Ecstasy" are Phil Davis, senior class president and
Terry Prince, junior class president.

Queen Becky, escorted by Steve Paddock, with her

court, Cindy Hertle, escorted by Tom Bauner, Jackie

Daugherty, escorted by Gene Voss, Mary Hervey, es-

o

’
¢

An "Evening in Ecstasy" was the theme of
the evening when members of the junior
class entertained the seniors, faculty, and
guests on Saturday evening, May 21,

1966 in the Grand Ball Room of the Marott
Hotel in Indianapolis.

As each one entered the ballroom, a
memory book and a souvenir charm was
presented to him.

Following the banquet, tension mounted
as the Queen candidates entered the ball-
room. Becky Wiggs was selected and
reigned gracefully throughout the eve-
ning. Equally as lovely, the Queen's at-
tendants were Jackie McCord, Mary
Hervey, Cindy Hertle, and Jackie
Daugherty.

The Hum -Bugs provided the evening dance
music, and a special floor show high-
lighted their performance. Gene Bright
and Tim Heller presented a skit entitled
"First Prom Night"

corted by Kelly McClelland, and Jackie McCord, es-
corted by Larry Owen, pose for the cameraman after
the coronation.




EMENT TO THE SCHOOL YEAR

Couples dancing at the prom made the evening one of rapturous excitement.

With tears of joy, Becky Wiggs is crowned Queen of
the 1966 Junior-Senior Prom by Terry Prince, Junior
class president, as her escort Steve Paddock smiles Awaiting the next course of the banquet juniors and
proudly. seniors are busily talking and signing memory books.




As heirs, we entered a world of learning--ACADEMICS. The
courses offered at Frankton High School challenged each student to
higher degrees of concentration. New philosophical concepts and
the modern math system introduced the students to the com-
plexities of our ever-changing world. Our students gained essential
knowledge from the courses that lent itself to practical experi-
ences. Having completed the foundation courses of Frankton High,

our heirs will be better prepared for their inherited world.







HEALTH AND P. E. PROVIDE

Putting the ball right where it belongs, are the freshman and sophomore girls, in the final scoot soccer game.

Just making sure it's still all there, Mrs. Hover points
out the parts of the brain.

"Left face," says Mr. Harbit, as the boys' physical
education class start their military drilling.




ACTIVITIES FOR FHS STUDENTS

With emphasis placed on the physical fit-
ness program, FHS students participated
in more physical activities in their educa-
tion classes. Both the boys and girls used
the outdoor basketball and tennis courts
north of the school. Bright, and early our
energetic athletes were out running their
daily mile or were having batting practice
before the big game. When the weather
turned cold, the gymnasium was used for
volleyball and tumbling. The girls formed
a bowling league this year, and they held
scoot soccer tournaments. The physical
education classes were taught every

three weeks with the remaining of the
grading period spent in health class. With
the aid of the "take-apart" model of the
human body, the students understood more
clearly the complexities of the body.

Making their last trip around the oval, the panting
phy. ed. girls finish their mile run.

Reaching for the top, boys in physical education
classes develop co-ordination.




Agriculture boys learn the fundamentals of soil judg-

ing by practical experience.

F

VOCATIONAL
COURSES

The vocational courses were an important
part of the Frankton High School curricu-
lum. The homemaking classes gave the
girls practical knowledge on practical
homemaking skills, such as cooking,
sewing, first aid, and nursing. More ad-
vanced classes specialized in child
development and child care. The shop
classes began electrical training with

the arrival of new electronics equip-
ment. The shop classes also included
woodworking, metal, and simple
mechanics. The agriculture classes con-
sisted of judging and the learning of
modern farm techniques. Students in
mechanical drawing classes learned basic
views of drawings. Later in the year,
they learned shop techniques to be used
the following year.

Shop boys begin their metal projects with the learning
of welding techniques.

Sophomore Home Economic girls become more ad-
vanced by working with wool articles.




DEVELOP INDIVIDUAL
PERFORMANCES

As future business administrators and
secretaries, our students received voca-
tional instruction at FHS. General busi-
ness students explored the vast world of
business techniques; while typing proved
essential not only to business majors but
also to college-bound students. Confront-
ed with the task of balancing accounts,
bookkeeping students put their mathe-
matical knowledge to practical use.
Specializing in office procedures, office
practice students obtained general inform-
ation in their future work. Recognition
for outstanding students in the business
classes were made known at the spring
awards program.

Mrs. Sigler keeps her young business majors, Becky
Goodman and Andie Neese, occupied with extra
duties from her filing cabinet.

Debbie Gunn offers her assistances to Becky Conklin
who may be having trouble balancing an account.

1 | -

5

-

Pushing for more words per minute, students in typing
class take a speed test.

-




With an increase of cars on the road, parallel parking is stressed so the students will be able to cope with our
crowded cities.

SUMMER CLASSES
SUPPLEMENT FHS

Drivers' education students realize the many lives
seat belts have saved. Checking over the belts are
two of our young drivers.

Y \

y

A

Studying for a test over the parts of a car, Jim Borum
is sure to pass after examining everything from the
engine to the glove compartment.




ART THEORY EXPANDS KNOWLEDGE

Starting as early as seven in the morning . ST L

till two in the afternoon, students in the 8 2 w B
weeks' drivers' education classes receiv- = | Fiee B i
ed instruction and the experience needed B | : 4 e a"p\" ‘ v
for proper driving habits. B&M Motors W i \t}v”‘ LY

in Elwood furnished the dual control cars, ' d 0L Ve ‘\\’\ : )

and several faculty members conducted \\'”," ¢ w2 - P‘

the classroom instruction and "in the car 1y Tl ’ ! -

supervision. "

For the first time at FHS, a music theory g 5
course was offered to the students in ad- e
dition to the summer band program con- §'
ducted by Mr. Barker. §. ‘ ’

—
,""
A
&

With 120 students enrolled in art, fine
pieces of work were completed this year.
In the fall students did outdoor sketching
and still life studies. Figure drawing
was also popular, along with art appreci-
ation and the study of famous artists, “

Future artists not only spend time designing their
work but they have to display their finished products.

In art class, John Hood poses just right in the tradi-

tional Spanish style.

The art class display takes many hours of hard work.




FHS SCIENCE AND MATH STUDENTS
COMPETE

Our future scientists and mathematicians
prepared for their inherited scientific
world this year. Freshman had a choice
of general math or Algebra I, while soph-
omores struggled with geometry. Algebra
IT students were faced with the "new math"
simplification methods. Those seniors
with special interests in math advanced
into trigonometry and calculus. With the
adoption of new science books, chemistry,
biology, and physics students ventured in-
to a more detailed study of our scientific
world. Chemistry turned out to be quite
an expensive course for students with ex-
cessive equipment breakage and acid-eat-
en clothes. Lab sessions were more fre-
quent for biology students where they
were busy observing cells, and dissecting
frogs, fish, and worms. Even though
Electronic enthusiasts Jim Beck, Tom Naselroad, and biology was required for soph()m()res_ a
Dan Fu;not chcc?k the amps currcnt.ﬂuw ix'n a "d(')-it— group of Freshman on the college prep
yourself'" capacitor as a part of their physics project. course took the biOlOgy instruction.

Future chemists Dave Pettigrew, Rick Pike, and Ron Sigler displace hydrogen over water in a eudiometer.

20




IN A HIGHLY-DEVELOPED WORLD

Mike Holder has a long way to go before he convinces Jerry Ehman that a slide rule is quicker in working

problems.

Solving linear equations can be a long process accord-
ing to Greg Wiggs, Algebra II student.

Microscopic studies of small plants prove to be intri-
guing to Biology students.

21




"~ ADDITIONAL
FOREIGN

FHA English classes were centered
around composition and Modern and En-
glish Literature. Literature offered us
an insight into our own problems. Reading
good books gave us a better understanding
of those around us. Classes were made
more interesting by debates on questions
aroused by Shakespeare, George Eliot,
and Hawthorne. Grades nine and ten

sp ecialized in short themes and essays;
while juniors and seniors struggled
through research and the compiling of
notes for their term papers. All the
classes conducted public speaking that
built up confidence in the students. Sen-
iors had the privilege of announcing school
news over the WBMP-FM radio station.

FHS library not only has books for leisure reading but
also excellent resource materials. Janet Neese finds
just what she needs for her term paper.

Senior English students presented the "Highlights of
FHS" each day over the WBMP-FM radio station.
Linda Vestal makes last minute changes before she
goes on the air.

Dale Vancleave realizes now that little mistakes in
composition can ruin the whole effect of a theme.

22




LANGUAGE BROADENS LINGUISTIC
CURRICULUM

With the addition of German to our for -
eign language curriculum, FHS students
had access to three foreign tongues. Lat-
in I and II have been traditional at Frank-
ton. Latin I students concentrated on the
rules of declining Latin words and stress-
ed the importance of the Latin-English
derivatives; while Latin II students reliv-
ed the Gallic Wars of Caesar through
translations. Spanish has been at FHS
for four years. Having obtained the

basic principles of the language, the stu-
dents conversed with each other with the
aid of records and tapes. Students who
visited Mexico last summer, shared their
personal recollections of the Spanish peo-
ple with their classmates. Instruction in
German offered those students who had

Reading "Life" and "Reader's Digest" in Spanish

completed another language a new and challenges the students and instructor Mrs. Harper.
challenging experience.

Q

= '
Debby Davis seems a bit puzzled about the signal Practice makes perfect, as German students repeat
carrier she is supposed to represent. their vowel sounds.

23




CONTINUATION OF DEMOCRACY
STRESSED

Jeff Fike demonstrates how to split a ticket in the Nov. 8 elections; while Debbie Shively ponders over the
candidates' qualifications.

Terry Crull and Janice Lee clear up the troublesome
spots in their income tax forms, before they hand in
their final sample form.

,

¥

"
= = Maps are an essential teaching aid, as Mrs. Barker
& ’ shows Vickie Hiatt that tracing the Nazi aggression
el - SEE on a map is more effective.

24




IN FHS SOCIAL SCIENCE CLASSES

Required for all juniors, U.S. History L X
presented a knowledge of America's past

and activated a lively interest in her 4 g

future. For those who wished to sharpen ' ¥

up on the biographies of our nation's fore-
fathers or America's part in the World ‘
Wars, extensive reading materials were =N
available in the school library or instruc-

tor Lida Barker's personal book collection.

Normal class routines were enlivened with |} Vo
historical skits, taped Supreme Court de- | v
cisions, and turn-about days when a stu- \i

dent became the teacher. Civics and eco-

S )
nomics, which the seniors studied one M ¢

semester each, concentrated on the struc-

oy

p V.
-

ture of both the national and state govern-
ments with emphasis placed on the eco-
nomic system of the United States . Using
TIME magazine as a supplementary text,
sociology students were deeply aware of

the national and international events. Committee work in Sociology class enables more

material to be covered and a change of atmosphere
for the students.

Marcia Kirby, Mike Davenport, and Dan Smith relive a Supreme Court decision with the aid of a tape recorder.

25




.......




As heirs we entered a world of conducting business ORGANIZA -
TIONS. The organizations of FHS encouraged creativity of ex-
pression, development of appreciation, and expansion of interests
among our students. With the tasks of enlivening the school's at-
mosphere to aiding the people of our community, our organiza-
tions functioned in many areas throughout the year. Because of
the skills we have learned and the confidences we have cultivated
in organizations, our heirs will be better leaders tomorrow.

N f

i £ b

0 o O

en

7.\ 10




FHS LEADERS GAIN RECOGNITION

Induction into the Eureka Chapter of the
h National Honor Society is the highest hon-
or bestowed upon a student at FHS. Stu-
dents with a "B" average or above with a
record of good character; a willingness
L to serve; and an ability to stand in the
! place of leadership were eligible for
membership. The society sponsored the
/ coat check for basketball games, hosted
the annual open house, and conducted the
) spring awards program. Officers direct-
ing the chapter this year were: Jackie
McCord, president, Kelly McClelland,
vice-president, and Jerry House, secre-
tary-treasurer. Sterrett L. Nash was
the faculty advisor.

Debbie Miller checks Tom Hervey's coat at the

homecoming basketball game.

Members of the National Honor Society after the fall House, K. McClelland, M. Holder, M. Kirby. THIRD
induction were: FRONT ROW--M. Canfield, B. Wiggs, ROW--G. Wiggs, G. Harrison, T. Prince, T. Bauner,
S. Fisher, N. Busby. SECOND ROW-- B. Wiggs, J. C. Barker, J. McCord, D. Miller, Mr. Nash.

NATIONALZ

H M?&UUY !

28




IN NHS AND STUDENT COUNCIL

Members of the 1966-67 Student Council were:
FRONT ROW--L. Davis, B. Shepler, B. Ayers, D.
Canfield. SECOND ROW--J. Heniser, J. Lee, J.
House, M. Kirby, B. Wiggs, S. Fisher. THIRD ROW--

The Student Council of FHS served as a
student government and provided a liaison
group between the administration and stu-
dent body. The eighteen members were

chosen by each of their respective classes.

Under the leadership of Becky Wiggs, pre-
sident; Jerry House, vice-president; and
Marsha Kirby, secretary-treasurer; the
group headed the homecoming celebration,
selected the activities programs, super -
vised the school dances, planned the
Thanksgiving program, and conducted the
cheerleader elections. Mr. David L.
Bartlow, faculty sponsor, assisted the
group in their activities.

P. Faulstich, C. McClelland, C. Richwine, D. Lucus.
FOURTH ROW-- M. Faulkner, G. Wiggs, T. Prince,
R. Zerbe, Mr. Bartlow.

Tom Bauner, basketball captain, bestows the coveted

crown on Becky Wiggs, 1966 Homecoming Queen.

ot

)




TRI-HI-Y AND HI-Y EXTEND

SERVICES

FRONT ROW--B. Wiggs, J. Staley, D. Wittkamper, K. D. Pierce, B. Auler, C. Roland, S. Tanner, M. Kirby,
Hanson, N. Kimmerling, S. Richardson, B. Conklin, S. D. Shively. THIRD ROW--D. Vanbriggle, M. How-
Whitten, R. Heaton, Mrs. Barker. SECOND ROW--M. ells, S. Duncan, J. McCord, C. Barker, C. Turner, L.
Murray, L. Cawthorne, B. Vestal, J. Grizzell, C. Bush, Davis, D. Davis, S. Fisher, R. Drake.

With the purpose of creating, maintaining  ter two sent delegates to the "Youth and

and extending Christian character, the Government" which is a model legislature
Tri-Hi-Y conducted a program of service, held at the State Capitol. Carolyn Barker,
devotional, social, and educational activ- president; Mary Canfield, vice-president;
ities. A Halloween Dance was held for Jackie McCord, secretary; Bobby Wiggs,
all FHS students and their guests. Chap- treasurer, headed the three chapters.
FRONT ROW--N. Busby, B. Hutcheson, J. Thornburg, Dailey, D. Dellinger, K. Drake, Mr. Paddock, R.

P. Johnson, B. Wiggs, M. Hervey, M. Canfield, J. Thomas, R. Boener. FOURTH ROW--M. Faulkner, A.
Burchett. SECOND ROW--D. Elliott, D. Gunn, C. Mauck, J. Chambers, W. Baldwin, S. Cramer, C.
Hertle, J. Modlin, D. Witcher, D. Strong, T. Chaffin, Cooper.

V. Wise. THIRD ROW--D. Miller, J. Heniser, L.

30




FRONT ROW--Mrs. Sigler, L. Widméyer, J. Lee, L.
Rittenhouse, C. Hartz, B. Dellinger, J. Litsey, C. Rob-
inson. SECOND ROW--S. Hunter, L. Vestal, J. Daugh-
erty, M. Marcum, L. Blaylock, V. Hiatt, B. Horn.

Headed by Frank Stansberry as president,
the Frankton Chapter of Hi-Y has shoul -
dered the responsibility of "Bundles for
Appalachia" project. Frank has the cap-
able assistance of T. Bauner, Vice-pre-

FRONT ROW--T. Heath, G. Hammond, V. Murray, D.
Canfield, M. Wiggs, J. Borum, B. Shepler, M. Holder.
SECOND ROW--Mr. Fisher, S. Hoobs, J. Neese, D.
Hart, W. Alexander, L. Craig, J. House, R. Covington,
F. Stansberry, P. Fetz. THIRD ROW--R. Sigler, G.
Wiggs, R. Shepler, D. Bennet, J. Fike, E. Alvey, G.
Voss, B. Retherford, S. Davenport, M. Shuter, A. Floyd.

L

THIRD ROW--P. Knauer, D. Hiday, C. Heleine, V.
Vest, S. Morgan, J. Argabright, P. Faulstich, G. Jones.
FOURTH ROW--B. Busby, L. Swan, T. Hutson, K.
Jones, C. Shaw, J. Hicks, G. Grissom.

sident; Doug Bouslog, secretary-treas-
urer; Gregg Wiggs, historian; F. Miller,
Sgt. -at-arms; and Ronnie Sigler, chap-
lain.

FOURTH ROW--D. Calloway, R. Zerbe, T. Prince, D.
Bouslog, P. Holt, R. Miller, R. Young, B. Johnson, B.
Gordon, S. Remington, R. Davis, P. Webb. FIFTH
ROW--J. Mason, R. Ashby, J. Kendall, R. Murdock,
T. Bauner, R. Benefield, T. Naselroad, C. Turner, R.
Ashton, S. Poe, R. Sumner, T. McCord, D. Hare, T.
Crull.

& ..
{
b /,lm{'\ ,r‘
HEY Vil Wi,
iy
V il




LANGUAGE CLUBS CULTIVATE

<

FRONT ROW--W. Bradburn, V. Hiatt, S. Whitten, M.
Canfield, B. Horn, V. Allen, P. Paddock, Mrs. Owens.
SECOND ROW--B. Ayres, D. Lucus, D. Cannon, D.

Davis, A. McCarty, D. Miller, G. Hammond. THIRD

-

Assuming the duties of a Roman slave, Becky Busby
complies with the wishes of Sheela Whitten.

ROW--B. Busby, L. Davis, C. Cooper, C. Barker, D.
Vanbriggle, J. Hicks. FOURTH ROW--T. Vest, M.
Nacoff, B. Gordon, D. Dinsmore, S. Miner, W. Alex-

ander.

Membership in the Latina Societas was
open to those students enrolled in the Lat-
in classes and previous Latin students.
Organized since 1958, the club has creat-
ed interest and promoted scholarship
among our Latin students. Christmas
carols in Latin and plates of cookes were
all a part of the club's Christmas Carol
Party. In the spring, members dressed
in Roman costumes, and attended the
annual Roman Banquet. The coffee table
at the basketball games was the club's
money-making project. Under the leader -
ship of president, Cindy Cooper; vice-
president Carolyn Barker; secretary,
Becky Horn; treasurer, Linda Davis; and
sponsor Winifred Owens, meetings were
centered around the Roman people.

32




NEW INTERESTS IN OUR WORLD

The former Spanish Club and German stu- \%\'\r

dents interested in the formation of their l
own club joined forces to create the For- — | ,-‘_ .
eign Legion of F.H.S. President, Becky e : - ‘4 —
Wiggs and Sponsor, Mrs. Dana Harper W :
centered the meetings of the club around , »
the cultures and customs of the Spanish
and German people. Vice-president, Jer- l
ry House, secretary, Connie McClelland, = '~-."*' sy - .

- A_" ¢ l

¥ ’

and treasurer, Mary Jane Hervey assisted -
the president in the activities of the club.
Sponsoring a record-hop following the
Windfall-FHA game, a Christmas party,
and a Spring outing were the projects of
the Legion for the year.

A Soc-Hop always means that each person attending
shall be properly marked. Ron Sigler whoops it up
as he awaits the "branding."

Mer-

Y
S.

FRONT ROW--J. Grizzell, L. Vestal, P. Knauer, C. stich, D. Sharp, J. Frye, S. Poe. THIRD ROW--J.
Robinson, K. Hanson, J. Staley, D. Widmyer, D. Gunn, ritt, D. Luyet, R. Zerbe, J. House, B. Kleeberg, E.
C. Richwine, C. McClelland, B. Wiggs, N. Kimmer- Friend, B. Thornberry, P. Laymon, P. McGinnis, J.
ling, R. Heaton, C. Roland, B. Wise, M. Hervey, P. Douglas, C. Turner. FOURTH ROW--B. Johnson,
Johnson, Mrs. Harper, Sponsor. SECOND ROW--M. Cole, P. Webb, T. Bauner, J. Paulson, C. Turner,

Daugherty, R. Pike, R. Riley, M. Murray, B. Auler, B. ~Duncan, M. Davenport, J. Williams, M. Briles.
Vestal, P. Berkebile, A. Likens, C. Grissom, P. Faul-

33




FRONT ROW--Mrs. Barker, J. Grizzell, L. Dailey, S.
Fisher, C. Welch, D. Holder; SECOND ROW--C. Bar-
ker, M. Faulkner, V. Hiatt, C. Cooper, H. Alexander,
L. Vestal, B. Conklin, J. McCord; THIRD ROW--R

THE INDIANA JUNIOR HISTORICAL SO-
CIETY provided an opportunity for stu-
dents interested in local, state, and na-
tional history to share their knowledge.
Indiana history was emphasized this year
by president, Tom Bauner, vice-presi-

Chaffin, M. Wheat, J. Douglas, T. Bauner, M. Daug-

herty, R. Zerbe, C. Turmner; FOURTH ROW--M. Clear,
M. Nacoff, J. House, B. Kleeberg, J. Merritt, B. Shep
ler, M. Holder, J. Hood.

dent, Carolyn Barker, secretary, Cherie
Welch, treasurer, Jerry House, and Sgt-
at-arms, Jackie McCord. A "Graveyard
Search" and a spring social event with a
Roaring 20's theme highlighted the club's
activities,

MATH, I.J.H.S., AND F.T.A. STUDENTS

The Radicals better known as the Math
Club was formed in 1964 and has been
open to all students who have completed
first year algebra. President, Kelley Mc-
Clelland, vice-president, Jackie McCord,

FRONT ROW--Mrs. Waymire, R. Shively, S. Fisher,

B. Conklin, J. Neese, D. Shively, L. Dailey, M. Kirby,

Mr. Emmert; SECOND ROW--K. McClelland, D. Del-
linger, B. Shepler, R. Covington, M. Holder, D. Van-

“‘\a

e
-

secretary-treasurer, Debbie Shively,
and sponsor, Doris Waymire coordinated
the meetings around the use of the slide
rule, probability, and computers.

cleave, J. McCord, G. Wiggs; THIRD ROW--D. Hol-
der, B. Singer, R. Sujner, T. Starr, M. McGinnis, J.
Beck, S. Woodruff, M. Daugherty, G. Voss.




—

Debbie VanBriggle and Mike Blackford and their contributions to the
Geometric Christmas display. The articles were made by the math

WIDEN THEIR SCOPE OF
KNOWLEDGE

classes of FHS.

The Future Teachers of America affil-
iated with the I .S.T.A. and N.E.A.

has been in existence at FHS since 1962,
This year each one of the twenty mem-
bers journeyed to the Grade school once
a week for four months to observe and
participate in their chosen field of educa-

FRONT ROW--Mrs. Andrew, D. Cole; SECOND ROW--

--M. Lucus, S. Poe, V. Hiatt, M. Kirby; THIRD ROW
--J. Merritt, S. Richardson, C. Cooper, M. Canfield;
FOURTH ROW--D. Vancleave, B. Gordon, H. Alexan-

$ 1Ay
o N "y

O

AMERICA

tion., Meetings centered around the teach-
ing professions were conducted by Mike
Clear, president; Bob Back, Vice-presi-
dent; secretary, Nancy Busby; and treas-
urer, Steve Poe; Mrs., Marjorie Andrew
assisted the members with helpful teach-
ing aids.

der, N. Busby; FIFTH ROW--B. Back, M. Faulkner, B.
Conklin, S. Fisher; SIXTH ROW--M. Clear, V. Vest,
B. Shepler.




FUTURE LIBRARIANS, FARMERS

!

Since the fall of 1959 there has been a Li-
brary club; thowever, in 1962 the name
"Magliabecchi" was chosen for the club
in honor of Antoni Magliabecchi, librarian
N to the Grand Duke of Tuscang. Eight stu-
- o ; e dent library assistants were busy through-
= r out the year improving the library ser-
< " vice of the school and stimulating more
\ \.a < reading interests among our students and
= L faculty. In the spring, the club planned
SR % MBI B S S0 special activities for National Library
> Week. Miss Emma Alspaugh, head li-
% X ra— gy y, :"’ we ' brarian, assisted Pat Knaur, president,
. Rose Drake, vice-president, and secre-
: - tary-treasurer Marilyn Lucas with the
- activities of the club,

Miss Alspaugh can always be found in the library
assisting our students. Steve Davenport and Dan
- Bennett confer with the dictionary just to be sure.

FRONT ROW--J. Litsey, R. Heaton, N. Kimmerling, J. Staley; SECOND ROW--Miss Alspaugh, M. Clear, M.
Lucus, P. Knauer, R. Drake.

L T T RN
>
A7 m "
—Nd ‘g8 &
S o ) , 7
d) 3 . A & S
e g 378 ’,
Lt ! .
|/ [
. 4
\
N - -

o5
N

'/ 1 ¥
e | o
ki > = ! " Y
s P ‘3 -3:* 1 T"*;
1 - -

o




AND HOMEMAKERS EXPRESS TALENTS

i

FRONT ROW--J. Modlin, D. Holder, M. Cross, Y.
Gardner, D. Hershey, S. Millspaugh, J. Burchett, J.
Shrock; SECOND ROW--Mrs. Davis, C. West, J. Lee,
J. Heniser, C. Hartz, S, Pruitt, K. Cross, L. Swafford,
B. Mauck, C. Bell, F. Frye, M. Isom, M. Frye; THIRD
ROW--J. Billbrye, B. Frye, I

Blaylock, T. DiRuzzi, D. Burris, J. Gilbert; FOURTH

This year the Home Economics Club had
a membership of 60 girls, The club has
been at FHS since 1960, and has been
sponsored by Mrs, Marilyn B, Davis,
Student demonstrations, guest speakers
and projects in needlecraft headed the

FRONT ROW--T. Hunter, M. Shuter, G. Cawthome,
G. Cunningham, L. Norris, V. Murray, M. Wiggs, L.
Nighbert, R. Hiatt, G. Tomilson, J. Harless; SECOND
ROW--B. Waymire, D. Swindell, N. Butler, E. Friend,
D. Canfield, L. Miller, T. Heath, D. Wilson, R. Tom-
ilson, D. Waymire, G. Stottlemyer; THIRD ROW--D.

Cawthrone, M. Marcum,
S. Nuding, D. Hiday, J. Borum, B. Phillips, L. Nash, L.

Howells, M. Paddock, D.

ROW--S. Teachnor, M
Keith, C. Anderson, R. Thomas, L. Swan, N. Hueston,
B Addison, J. Storm, P. Cox, J. Smith, D. Pedro;
FIFTH ROW--D. Callaway, C. Shaw, M. Starr, A
Mauck, D. Nash, R. Boener, J. Chambers, T. Hutson,
B. Gibson, B. Bledsoe, M. Fern, D. Witcher, P. Berke
bile.

club's programs. Activities were formu-
lated by president, Janice Lee, vice-
president, Linda Swan, secretary, Jan
Heniser, treasurer, Linda Cawthorne,
hostesses, Linda Blaylock, June Billbrey,
and sgt, -at-arms, Carolyn Bell,

Mauck, R. Sigler, R. Young, J T. Prince,
G. McCord, T. Pierce, L. Reason, T. Crull, F. West;
FOURTH ROW--A. Floyd, P. Jarvis, D. Hare, F.
Stansberry, R. Miller, J. Kendall, D. Bouslog, B. Wit-
cher, C. Webb, S. Lynch, Mr. Kerkhoff.

Wethington,




FRONT ROW--D. Dayvis,

J. McCord, B. Wiggs, P
Johnson, L. Davis, J
Chambers, C. Richwine;
BACK ROW--Mrs. Andrew,
J. Heniser, D. VanBriggle,
S. Whitten, D. Dellinger,
D. Miller, D. Wable.

Upon popular demand of students inter -
ested in nursing and the allied health
fields, a Health Careers Club was organ-
ized in May of 1966. Officers elected
were president, Jackie McCord, vice-
president, Bobby Wiggs, secretary, Deb-
bie Davis, and treasurer, Peggy Johnson.
Mrs. Marjorie Andrew, faculty sponsor,
and Mrs. Ruth Bahler, school nurse,

guided the group in its activities. The
girls have adopted a patient at Muscata-
tuck State Hospital in Butlerville, Indiana.
Each week the members took turns writ-
ing and sending gifts to him. The girls
also donated their spare time to the Red
Cross and T.B. Society by serving on
their committees.

NEW CLUBS MEET DEMANDS OF FHS

FRONT ROW--H. Alexander, D. Wable, J. Thomburg,

S. Frazee, R. Thomas, M. Lane, Mrs. Lucas; SECOND
ROW--V. Vest, D. Foster, K. Adams, D. Elliott, W.

-
-
£
-
oJ
f‘ E
«v _1_."-"5«-""
- W ~>- s ==
‘E‘L 2 : é‘m{\

Baldwin, K. Drake, S. Morgan, S. Cobble; THIRD
ROW--D. Cloud, O. Gammon, F. Morrison, R. Davis,
M. Wheat, M. Faulkner, M. Lucus.

ki i ; ‘ ¥
(] 3 é »!' . e i .»J‘A
! g e
.l"
= = Y A
4] K P
7 - o : ;
g
A F A
5 - - > -
o A%
Y vl 3
" — v
) 58
- < - ¥
r N >
: / \




SCHOOL PAPER INFORMS STUDENTS

The publication of the HI-LITES gave the Drake, editor, Wanda Baldwin, artist,
advanced typing class experience in Juanita Burchett, printer, and advisor
gathering, writing, and processing news Mr ., David Bartlow assisted by thirty
for typing on a stencil and then using the reporters, published six issues of the
ink duplicator as the final step. Karen paper,

Juanita Burchett and Dave Cloud are busy running
off the final sheets of the paper; while Ron Coving-
ton gets a quick glance at the final copy.

J. Shrock, W. Baldwin, G. Voss, K. Adams, S. Cramer,
and R. Covington seem to be quite amsued at this
issue's gossip.

Staff members J. Lee, K. Drake, C. Hertle, K. Jones, Bell, S. Richardson prepare to distribute their first
C. Bush, J. Smith, L. Swan, T. Di Ruzz, P. Cox, C. issue of the Hi-lite.

39




YEARBOOK STAFF POSITIONS

A 1 4 Sl

Solicitors for the 1967 EAGLITE were: FRONT ROW-- Davis; THIRD ROW--Mike Holder, Becky Conklin,
Jerry House, Debbie Miller, Pat Knauer, Nancy Busby, Sandy Fisher, Mary Canfield was a solicitor also but
Mr. Nash; SECOND ROW--Tom Bauner, Brenda was absent when the picture was taken.

Hutcheson, Linda Davis, Sheela Whitten, Debbie

Gregg Wiggs, Chief photographer and Jackie McCord,
Editor-in-chief of the 1967 EAGLITE prepare to re-
;

turn home after two weeks of intense study at Indiana

University

Debby Miller, Business Manager, and Pat Knauer,
Subscription Manager, check the Eaglite account
with Advisor, Sterrett Nash.

40




HEIGHTEN STUDENT INTERESTS

The publication of the 1967
EAGLITE marked the 18th
Volume at FHS. Much time
and effort was displayed by
not only the staff members
but those who weren't
listed as staff members,
Staff members started pre-
paring in early summer
for the long road that was
ahead of them. Jackie Mc-
Cord and Gregg Wiggs at-
tended the Yearbook Insti-
tute at Indiana University
during the month of July;
while Gregg Wiggs, Jerry
House, Ron Sigler, and
Sterrett Nash attended the
N.S.P.A. Convention over
Thanksgiving vacation,
Solicitors began their work
in the month of July and

continued through SGP[CIN = Taking pictures for their favorite publication is both a privilege and a
ber joy to staff photographers Gregg Wiggs and Ron Sigler.

Staff members for the 1967 Eaglite are Shella Whitten, editor; Debby Davis, Sophomore editor; Jerry House,
Sophomore editor; Jackie McCord, Editor-in-chief; Associate editor; and Bob Lee, Freshman editor. Gene
Donna Lucus, Freshman editor; Nancy Busby, Senior Voss served as sports editor.

4]




BAND BOOSTERS SUPPORT FHS

State Choral Festival Highlight for Select Choir Members

FRONT ROW--S. Richardson, J. Grizzell, S. Frazee,
D. Gunn, C. Hertle, D. Elliott, V. Vest, C. Bell, M.
Canfield, C. Welch, J. Daugherty, R. Drake; SECOND
ROW--J. Lee, B. Frye, L. Cawthrone, V. Hiatt, L.
Swan, M. Faulkner, C. Barker, J. Borum, N. Hueston,
K. Drake, C. Cooper, M. Hervey; THIRD ROW--K,

McClelland, S. Poe, J. Elliott, D. Bouslog, M. Mc-
Ginnis, B. Johnson, R. Miller, F. Stansberry, L. Brobst;
FOURTH ROW--R. Chaffin, D. Clound, M. Nash, C.
Blake, B. Retherford, T. Naselroad, T. Bauner,

R. Zerbe, Mr. Barker.

Girls’ and Boys’ Glee Club Obtain Essential Singing Talents

FRONT ROW--Mr. Barker, B. Dellinger, J. Hobbs, N.
Lehman, J. Hamilton, J. Huffman, L. Wilhote, C.
Hartz, J. Clear, T. Singer, S. Pruitt, L. Mcllwain, L.
Widemyer, K. Dickinson, R. Heaton, C. Roland;
SECOND ROW--S. Ashby, D. Beeman, R. George, C.
Robinson, J. Bardonner, J. Storm, B. Hutcheson, Y.
Gardner, V. Allen, D. Witcher, J. Staley, N. Kimmer-

ling, R. Smith; THIRD ROW--J. Heniser, C. McClel-
land, S. Whitten, D. Davis, L. Davis, L. Anderson, C.
Nance, T. Cunningham, S. Tanner, D. Strong, C.
Heleine, D. Cannon, D. Lucus, M. Hicks, C. Hertle;
FOURTH ROW-- B. Horn, J. Hicks, P. Berkebile, P.
Faulstich, A. Mauck, P. Cunningham, B. Goodman, B.
Land, C. Turner, M. Murray, B. Auler, C. Atchison.

re
2

L
)

S~

oy
)




MUSICAL GROUPS WITH FUNDS

FRONT ROW--C. Cooper, B. Dellinger, S. Whitten,
M. Canfield, L. Blaylock, D. Elliott, J. Daugherty, D.

Smith, D. Shively, S. Duncan, D. Miller, C. Welch, J.

Thomburg, C. Roland, B. Davis, Mr. Barker; SECOND
RWO--J. Litsey, B. Hutcheson, V. Wise, J. Mroz, S.
Cross, B. Retherford, J. Hicks, D. Cannon, M. Hicks,

D. Wittkamper, J. Staley, K. Hanson, N. Kimmerling;

THIRD ROW--M. Holder, J. McCord, D. Dellinger,

Parents interested in supporting the
musical groups of FHS were known as
the Frankton Band Boosters. Helping
with the Community Birthday Calendar,

FRONT ROW; D.

Smith, P. Holt; *
SECOND ROW; R. -
Thomas, M. Holder, J -

J. Snyder, B. Rem-
ington; THIRD ROW;
J. McCord, C. Bar-
ker, J. Daugherty, J.
Hicks, D. Dellinger,

B. Retherford; FOURTH
ROW; W. Hart, D.
Callaway, L. Craig,

D. Vancleave, J. Wil-
liams.

M. Murray, D. Lucus, C. Barker, J. Heniser, P. Holt,
K. Singer, F. Smith, R. Smith, R. Heaton; FOURTH
ROW--G. Cunningham, D. Smith, D. Vancleave, K.
Wittkamper, S. Kinser, L. Craig, B. Ayres, G. Hartley,
D. Callaway, W. Hart, D. Holder, M. Shoemaker, M.
Klinefelter; FIFTH ROW--W. Bradburn, R. Thomas,
B. Remington, M. O'Brain, P. Haskins, R. Harrison, J.
Williams, S. McNamee, B. Clark, J. Snider, M. Hart.

fruit cake sales, and honoring the band
members with a banquet in the spring
contributed greatly to the moral of the
band.




EAGLETTES: Feature twirlers are J. Daugherty, D.
Shively, EAGLETTES--SECOND ROW--C. Welch,
M. Canfield, L. Blaylock, O. Elliott, S. Duncan;

PEP CLUB MEMBERS ARE: FRONT ROW--C. Mec-
Clelland, J. Heniser, B. Horn, B. Wiggs, B. Wiggs,
M. Hervey, C. Hertle; SECOND ROW--J. Shrock,
W. Baldwin, D. Miller, P. Johnson, C. Cooper, C.
Welch, N. Busby, S. Cramer, J. Thomburg, D. El
liott, M. Canfield; THIRD ROW--J. Grizzell, C.
Bush, L. Vestal, K. Jones, J. Burchett, J. Borum, C.
Bell, P. Cox, J. Smith, S. Duncan, D. Shively;
FOURTH ROW--B. Frye, L. Cawthorne, D. Pedro,
S. Fisher, B. Conklin, L. Widmeyer, D. Gunn, M.
Kirby, R. Boener, L. Blaylock, D. VanBriggle; FIFTH
ROW--S. Whitten, B. Mauck, M. Faulkner, M.

Lucus, D. Dellinger, J. Hicks, J. Modlin, R. Thomas,

M. Paddock, M. Howells, K. Hanson; SIXTH ROW--

!
)
;
» A}
4 'y &
3r
J ,
= - 2, % ol
.
i
.’

oy -

THIRD ROW--J. Litsey, B. Dellinger, S. Whitten,
C. Roland, M. Hicks, C. Cooper, B. Davis, P.
Faulstich, J. Chambers.

D. Davis, B. Hutcheson, L. Davis, P. Faulstich, B.
Dellinger, C. Hartz, S. Tanner, M. Fern, D. Strong,
J. Staley, M. Murray; SEVENTH ROW--J. Arga-
bright, G. Jones, B. Auler, A. Mauck, C. Tumer,

C. Roland, J. Chambers, L. Rittenhouse, V. Wise, B.
Vestal, C. Robinson; EIGHTH ROW--C. Alvey, S.
Anderson, S. Ashby, J. Huffman, L. Westerfield, R.
George, P. Brown, S. Grizzell, J. Hobbs, R. Heaton, J.
Litsey; NINTH ROW--T. Singer, J. Bardonner, M.
Hicks, A. McCarty, B. Wise, A. Neese, W. Bradburn,
C. Richwine, D. Beeman, V. Allen, N. Kimmerling;
FTENTH ROW--C. Nance, D. Cannon, B. Gibson, D.
Lucus, R. Altherr, C. Hertle, A. Likens, J. Neese, J.
Wright, C. Atchison, B. Vice, C. Blakley.




- ™ h « ¥
ol &
v - A ot
- o
- . e
o = -
S m " e
/ .
e 1y > N S
-
&
/ "y ’

MEMBERS IN "F" TROOP ARE--FRONT ROW--C.
Turner, B. Shepler, M. Holder, A. Floyd, R. Coving-
ton, M. McGinnis, D. Hare, D. Bouslog, T. Prince, R.
Murdock; SECOND ROW--J. Ehman, W. Alexander,
B. Retherford, M. Daugherty, R. Zerbe, S. Poe, J.
House, R. Sigler, S. Davenport, J. Mason; THIRD
ROW--R. Thomas, B. Waymire, B. Gordon, J. Mer-
ritt, M. Nacoff, M. Campbell, N. Blackford, R.
Shepler, J. Neese, D. Technor; FOURTH ROW--1.

Norris, M. Shuter, B. Remington, B. Howard, D. Hol-
der, S. Hobbs, M. Davenport, S. Land, S. Marlow, M.
Waymire; FIFTH ROW--M. Queer, M. Wiggs, J. Cald-
well, V. Murray, G. Hoiser, K. Coryell, J. Dwiggins,
J. Williams, P. McGinnis, S. Miner; SIXTH ROW--G.
Cunningham, D. Swan, R. Woodruff, G. Hobbs, D.
Trice, J. Tomey, C. Ashton, R. Seybert; SEVENTH
ROW--B. Duncan, M. West, S. McNamee, G. Caw-
thorne, M. Simmons.

PEP GROUPS ENHANCE FHS SPIRIT.

TALON CLUB MEMBERS are: Mr. Davis, E. Alvey, D.
Canfield, L. Davis, R. Pike, R. Sigler, T. Pruitt; SEC-
OND ROW--S. Remington, D. Holder, W. Alexander,

i"'-i
. j !

45

J. House, G. Wiggs, S. Davenport; THIRD ROW--R.
Miller, B. Johnson, R. Ashby, T. Bauner, R. Ashton, K.
McClelland, R. Davis.




Wi

A%

.

¥




-

The dreams of becoming a champion can never be fully realized
until the athlete is willing to do more than what is asked of him.
He must be willing to run that extra lap or refuse that piece of
chocolate cake. But most important, he must be willing to give
1009, effort at all times. Whether the athlete is winning or losing,
his effort must be constant. A true champion is so acclaimed not
by an impressive list of victories but by his performances his
very best effort at all times.

The value of sports is not determined by winning or losing, but by
what the individual athlete gets from the sport. He is taught not to
strive for victory alone, but for sportsmanship, fair play, and a
better understanding of his fellow teammates. When these traits
are learned, the average athlete becomes above average and is on
his way to becoming a champion.

At Frankton High School the coaches endeavor to teach the boys
the value of sports. The young ball clubs are steadily improving.
The coaches have perfected the teams into co-ordinated units.

Not only are the young sportsmen striving at Frankton. From be-
hind the sound of crunching popcorn and gurgling cokes come the
muffled voices of the spirited student body. Win or lose, these
voices are backing the teams.

The champions at Frankton are the coaches, teams, teachers,
and the student body.

The athletes were off to a good start this year as they brought home many impressive victories to F.H.S.

A




Nith the setting sun casting shadows from the back,
Bob Ayres and Roger Davis, FHS runners, lead the
pack in the Hamilton Heights Meet to bring a se-
cond victory of the season to the team

Ron Sigler demonstrates the speed and determination
which won for him this year's "Most Valuable Run-
ner' award.

Cross Country Schedule

FHS 78--Pendleton 23--Markleville 33
FHS 75--Winchester 22--Hiland 38
FHS 19--Alexandria 38

FHS 24--Hamilton Heights 33

FHS 31--Summitville

FHS 43--Markleville 15--Yorktown 43
FHS 56--Middletown 23--Lapel 47
Yorktown Invitational--FHS 6th

Marion Bennett Invitational--FHS 9th
White River Conference Meet--FHS 7th

48




In Coach Ted Harbit's first year as
Varsity Cross Country Coach, the
Eagles ran their way to a respectable
record of three wins and nine losses.
The team did defeat arch rival Alexandria
by a score of 19 to 38, This year's team
was composed of young boys. Standouts
were Freshman Bob Ayres, Most Valu-
able Runner Ron Sigler, and Captain
Gene Voss. The team looks forward to
next year with a lot of enthusiasm,

Over hill and dale, bridges, etc., Cross Country teams

never want for a sameness in scenery when they are

involved in either practice or meet . . .

PACE CROSS COUNTRY TEAM.

The EAGLES 1966 Varsity Cross Country Team was Coach Ted M. Harbit, Gene Voss, Tom Bauner, Randy
held by FRONT ROW: Bob Ayres, Ron Sigler, Bruce Ashton, Manager, Steve Humphries.
Singer, Wilf Alexander, Roger Davis. SECOND ROW:

“,"4 “5\ .

3
X N el X
'f
_)

.

[y




y

-

:
\ i
; £
= \ 3 3 B =

A "lucky ladder'" holds four CHEERful misses:
Cindy Hertle, Janie Hervey, Bobbie Wiggs, and
Beckie Wiggs--Varsity cheerleaders.

VARSITY men included FRONT ROW: Dallas Can-

field, Ron Miller, Phil Webb, Gene Voss, Wilf Alexan-
der. SECOND ROW: Coach Paul Davis, Randy Ashton,

EAGLES BOUNCE
BACK AS SCHOOL

With the return of five varsity starters, the Eagle bas-
ketball team, under the watchful eye of Coach Paul
Davis, improved greatly upon the record of the 1966-67

season.

Although luckless in WRC play with only two wins and
five losses the team showed their strength against those

from outside the conference.

The Eagles lose Ashton, Bauner, Johnson, Miller, and
Voss by graduation but hope to see victories next year
with the addition of Junior Varsity men in the line-up
in addition to the five returning varsity men who re-

main.

Although not the only sport at FHS, basketball sparks
perhaps more interest than some largely because of the
great amount of action involved. A lively pep group, a
rousing band, plus energetic coaches and team mem-
bers gave the crowds all of the excitement they

needed each game.

Roger Ashby, Doug Showard, Tom Bauner, Bob Johnson,
Assistant Coach Ted Harbit.

- &
o A% - = Tt » =i ~ e
\ ~ =
* w* &
* *
\*5*0‘ * U‘ 42 : 4* * * *
“._) ‘ \vi
) = - e . N
s 4 A I d \u
gttt i
Q i 42
*
* * *
i * * s i
wo V=ilEil 2 34
| | U !
a0\ g /20 g
A /] , 5 /
{\.
A




SPIRIT MOUNTS .

FHS 51 Summitville 70
FHS 58 Mt. Vernon 83
FHS 67 Highland 61
FHES 7S Hamilton Hts. 96
FHS 79 Lapel 64
FHS 62 Windfall 47
FHS 71 Sheridan 76
FHS 76 Hagerstown 60
FHS 50 Eastbrook 60
FHS 56 Markleville 70
FHS 39 Middletown 41
FHS 56 Alexandria 98
FHS 42 Pendleton 60
FHS 53 Mississinewa 83
FHS 63 Sharpsville 59
FHS Madison Hts.

FHS Yorktown

FHS Marion Bennett

Team Managers Tom Pruitt, Bob Remington, and

Steve Humphries lead a fast life keeping three

teams going.

Gene Voss, senior, takes to the air as he hopes to take
another rebound.

Another candid by Burris caught men lined up as for the €
game of "hand-e-over' as Ashton fakes before attempt-
ing a shot from the side.




JUNIOR VARSITY team members included FRONT M. Harbit, David Benefiel, Phil Webb, Mike Blackford,
ROW: Vic Murray, Larry Davis, Wilf Alexander, Dallas Terry McCord, Doug Holder, and Bud Clark.
Canfield, Tom Masters. SECOND ROW: Coach Ted

JUNIOR VARSITY HOLD

The Junior Varsity team had the loyal backing of
cheerleaders Jan Heniser, Becky Horn, and Connie
McClelland.

With a record of 9 wins to their credit as this copy goes
to press, the Junior Varsity team was the envy of the

other teams. Prospects for the '67-'68 year look good.

Schedule and Scores

FHS 37 Summitville 29
FHS 52 Mt. Vernon 38
FHS 51 Highland 43
FHS 40 Hamilton Heights 51
FHS 55 Lapel 48
FHS 38 Windfall 27
FHS 47 Sheridan 45
FHS 48 Hagerstown 30
FHS 50 Eastbrook 61
FHS 50 Markleville 48
FHS 38 Middletown 35
FHS 43 Alexandria 51
FHS 39 Pendleton 55
FHS 32 Mississenew3d 31
FHS 68 Sharpsville 50

Madison Heights
Yorktown
Marion Bennett

52




The :.‘:1‘[.k'\{ "little l.\.;“z " closed th

4 win-6 loss record, but received

stand them in good hand for the next three year

upper team men.

FRESHMAN TEAM SCHEDULE AND SCORES

FHS 38 Summitville 48
FHS 28 Middletown 43
FHS 43 Highland 45
FHS 34 Pendleton 38
FHS 54 Windfall 38
FHS 39 Markleville 48
FHS 61 Taylor 45
FHS 57 Lapel 47
FHS 57 Hamilton Heights 54
FHS 50 Yorktown - s

Spirit was unlimited with the Freshman cheer-
leaders Ann Bogard Cathy Hertle, and Ruth Altherr.

GOOD RECORD ([l

Tall opposition did not discourage Mike Blackfard as
he jumps high to get the tip in the Mississenewa Junior
Varsity Game.

THE FRESHMAN SQUAD was composed of Keith Simmons, Gary Hobbs, Bob Ayres, Dennis Trice, John Tomey,
David Benefiel, Gary Hosier, and Coach Ted M. Harbit.

" -
- B .‘ v
w : ’
‘53 ¥ v B w
343853043
gt - P




Sheward just grits his teeth and stays right
in the fight for what he thinks is right.

Taking the decision of the ref graciously is a valu-
able part of the experience in basketball.

A high jump and Ashby lays the "big egg" right in
the basket.

BASKETBALL MAKES

Ron Miller and Wilf Alexander fail to see the humor in the
attempt of the opposition to hide the ball and make haste to get
the ball back into play.

54




An outstanding jump shot by Johnson netted two
more points for the Eagles.

LIVELY BOYS
MEN

When we say "time out!" we want time out. This
candid by Sigler was snapped at the right moment
for no fouls were called and the men were up before
the crowd was aware of what had happened.

Dave Benefiel, freshman, lays up another shot to
help the "little Eagles" have a successful year.

Making the right move at the right time and keeping

the

bety

eyes

veen

a win and loss in the

on the object-~the ball-

-made the difference

game pictured above.




The Frankton track and field team, coached by Bill
Brown, again enjoyed a successful season. The
Eagles' cindermen downed eight regular season
opponents while losing to only four. The team

also placed third in the Pendleton Invitational,
third in the Frankton Relays, and fifth in the

White River Conference meet.

Outstanding performances were turned in by
hurdler Randy Ashton and sprinter Gene Voss.
With a nucleus of returning lettermen and stand-
outs from a fine reserve team, the Eagles are
looking forward to another successful season in
the spring of 1967.

et 3 o)
- i :
oo - -
>
- :" ’ . . . .
- - } i Davis pushes a victory in the two mile
\ . 3 - run.

FHS TRACKMEN
RACE WAY

Sigler and Bauner get a good handoff as the clock ticks
off the time.

A few last winks between events may have helped
at the WRC Meet.

Track Schedule and Scores

FHS 51--Lapel 42 1/2--Middletown 53 1/2

FHS 41 1/2--Pendleton 58 1/2--Highland
36

FHS 55 1/2--Alexandria 73--Royerton
14 1/2

FHS 70--Elwood 48

FHS 84--St. Marys 41--Summitville 24

FHS 63--Yorktown 55

FHS 57--Daleville 78--Royerton 10

Pendleton Invitational 3rd

Frankton Relays 3rd

White River Conference Meet 5th

56




Ashton displays the form which earned for him Alvey concentrates on the bar before clearing it at 10 feet.
the honor of being the two time conference
hurdling champ.

TO SUCCESSFUL
SEASON

O ists ¥

»

McClelland shows his style and form as he pulls Johnson pushes the "shot'" to a large victory.
down a blue ribbon in the broad jump.

57




Tom Bauner, senior member of the team, prepares
for a victory at the first "T" by getting the "pel-
letts" clean and shiney.

Jerry House displays his "ability," or is it "form," as he
tees off for a Par 4.

GOLF TEAM BRINGS SEASON TO
CLOSE WITH A 6 WIN

The Eagles' golf team showed a decided
improvement over previous years at FHS.

Coach David Bartlow had the pleasure of
seeing the golf team defeat Lapel in two
meets with scores of 6 1/2 to 3 1/2 and

9 1/2 to 5 1/2. Frankton also edged White
River Conference rivals Markleville and
Yorktown. The 1966 team was sparked by
Mike Hannah, George Altherr, Tom Bau-
ner, and Jerry House.

Golf will be shelved for a time at FHS,
however, the fellows hope to see it
again added to the sports agenda in a
very short time.

Bauner "teases" the ball to get his par.

58

]




GOLF --Schedule and Scores
FHS 7 1/2 Hartford City 2 1/2
FHS 10 Markelville 0
FHS 6 1/2 Lapel
FHS 4 Middletown
FHS 3 Hamilton Hts.
FHS 2 1/2 Highland

31/2
6
¥ i
7
FHS 7 Yorktown 3
5
4
2

1/2

FHS 9 1/2 Lapel
FHS 10 1/2 Alexanderia
FHS 2 1/2 St. Marys 1:

1/2
1/2
1/2

House attempts to get on the green after teeing off.

4 LOSS RECORD . ..

"

Having a lovely caddy, or is it "caddette," in this case makes for a smooth and easy afternoon of golf for team-
mates Mike Hannah and Tom Bauner when they have the services of Becky Wiggs and Debbie Miller.

v AR
5 \v _"' |‘:.
TRU ¥ Fiby :
Y : Av 7o \\;ﬂ—
3 “ OT f B -
R AT . 4 T —— e —
Hy e ——
:. z:v . ’1"""‘. =
PN ——
gy Y 9 Dl
e e
e o
i S - 7
R # =
SRy u
.\‘} la :
& "_ Bt
v 1..-' ol o
I v ey
| oy NS
J -
.
.
!
[ |
-‘.

S ‘ ‘*‘""“cﬁ“

1 .:_. v‘t’“ ’ - .- ) 1




A little "pep talk" from the top
man was just what the team

needed.

Schedule and Scores

FHS 7 Middletown 8

FHS 6 Markleville 6

FHS 1 Highland 5

FHS 3 Yorktown 11

FHS 1 Pendleton 7

FMS 5 Summitville 1

FHS 13 St. Marys 6

FHS 2 Mt. Vernon 19

FHS 1 Lapel 6

FHS 4 Middletown 6

FHS 0 Markleville 16

FHS 1 Highland 4

FHS 11 Yorktown 10

FHS 3 Pendleton 6

! FHS 13 Summitville 2
: FHS 10 St. Marys 7
FHS 0 Mt, Vernon 4

FHS 8 Lapel 5

BASEBALL

Strike ! Kerry Hiatt, a junior
> ’ ]
gives the umpire something about

which to yell.

Roger Ashby was safe
at home but only by
a narrow margin.

60




The Eagles 1966 baseball team, though
finishing with an unimpressive record
of six wins and twelve losses, displayed
a great amount of ability and desire.
During the season the Eagles were both
a hot and a cold team. They seemed to
have trouble pulling out the close games
as was shown by the records. In more
than one instance, the Eagles were
edged out in the last few innings of
play. They failed to score at opportune
times in the Markleville and Middle-
town games. A "heart-breaker' that
could have found either team winning
was the see-saw affair between FHS
and Pendleton.

Looking back over the season at the
close games with the thought that there
are a large number of underclassmen
returning, including Wilf Alexander,
All-Conference catcher, Coach Paul
Davis anticipates a fine 1967 season.

Swifty Remington makes it safe to first in spite of the
fact that the baseman reaches high for the catch.

TEAM STRIKES OUT FOR A 6 WON—
12 LOSS SEASON . ..

1966 Summer Baseball Team was made up of FRONT Coach Paul Davis. SECOND ROW: Wilf .»\Ic-\:lmicr,.
ROW: Manager Tom Pruitt, Phil Webb, Larry Davis, Gene Voss, Ronnie Miller, Bob Johnson, Roger Ashby,
Mark Wiggs, Doug Holder, Rick Pike, Dallas Canfield, Kerry Hobbs, and Steve Remington.







The people at FHS have brightened the halls and
molded the spirit of our school. These people are
the seniors--who are now the leaders of our school
and tomorrow the leaders of our nation, the juniors
and sophomores--who are inching their way up the
ladder of success, and the freshmen--who are
braving their new world with high hopes. The faculty
and personnel are the people we all admire and re-
spect for they are preparing us for our inherited
world. With four years of friendly experience behind
them, our heirs will be able to enjoy their lives in a
modern world.




ADMINISTRATION AND

GENE HENISER

Principal, completes his
sixth year at Frankton High
School this year. Even
though his tasks are num-
erous, Mr. Heniser is al
ways available to aid the
students and faculty with
their problems.

GORDON KERKHOFF
Assistant to the principal,
and dean of boys, devoted
more than half of his time
to counselling. Teaching
a class in chemistry, two
in agriculture, and sponsor-
ing the F.F.A. were the
remainder of his tasks.

MARJORIE ANDREW
Director of guidance and
dean of girls, devoted one
period daily to a class in
Principles of Math, one
period to a class in typing
and the remainder of her
time to the many duties
connected with organiza-
tion and direction of stu-
dents. She is also sponsor
of the F.T.A. and Senior
class.

64

Student teachers in Phy. ed. and govern-
ment from Anderson College were Charles
Hise, seated and Dan VonBargen, right,
with critic teachers Davis and Harbit . . .




FACULTY—OUR GUIDES FOR FOUR
YEARS

MARGUERITE MILLER
Registrar and clerk, completes
her sixteenth year at Frankton
High School.

EMMA ALSPAUGH
Librarian . . . Maglia-
becchis sponsor,

KATHY LEE

Completes her second year at
Frankton High School as book-
store manager and bookkeeper.

LIDA BARKER
American History, Soci-
ology . . . History Club,
Tri-Hi-Y Sponsor.

ROBERT C. BARKER
Band, Choir, Glee Club
. . . Band Boosters'
Sponsor.

DAVID L. BARTLOW
Business Education . .
Student Council, Senior
Class Sponsor, Hi-Lite
Advisor.

It has been three years since
5 the formation of the Metro-
' politan School District of
Central Madison County. The
functions of the district have
been carried out by the success-
ful operations of the school
board: Raymond Poor, Waldo
Canaday, Verle Miller, Super-
5 intendent Dale Prough, and

Clark Burns.




MARILYN B. DAVIS
Homemaking . . .
Home Economics,
Junior Class Sponsor.

.

. i f
% /' I\ erea/

PAUL DAVIS
Government, World
Geography , . .
Atheletic Director,
Head Coach, Talon
Club Sponsor.

CAROL SUE HOVER
Girls' physical education
and Health . . . Cheer-
leader sponsor, Assistant
Pep Club Sponsor.

DANA HARPER
Spanish, German . . .
Foreign Legion, Fresh-
man Class sponsor.

FACULTY SERVES AS VANGUARD

HAROLD EMMERT
Physics, Algebra II,
General Math, Se-
nior Math . . . As-
sistant sponsor of

Math Club, Sopho-
more Class sponsor.

66

The people that made up the Frankton High Fac-
ulty this year were a devoted and highly-exper-
ienced group. To many the life of a teacher in-
cluded classroom instruction, sponsoring the newly-
organized club, and guiding the students down the
right path. Outside of school, the lives of our teach-
ers changed somewhat. Several faculty members
were also expanding their educations. A stranger
might be surprised to some of our faculty members
driving a tractor, painting a house, or tinkering
with a race car. A faculty member was a parent
who played baseball with his children or surprised
her family with a new cake recipe. The life of

a faculty member was full of travel: from each
coast of the United States, to south of the border,
and across the wide oceans. The faculty members
of FHS had many outside interests and hobbies often
times sharing them with the students of Frankton
High.

GLENN FULLER
Industrial Arts, Hi-Y Sponsor.

TED M. HARBIT
Boys' physical education and health
Coach, Talon Club Sponsor.

. . . Assistant




STERRETT L. NASH
Biology . . . Yearbook Advisor, Honor Society,
Junior Class Sponsor.

WINIFRED OWENS
Latin, English 10 . . . Latin Club Sponsor.

FRANCES E. SIGLER
Commerce and Business
Education . . . Tri-Hi-Y
Sponsor.

Faculty members find
time to give guidance
not to students alone

but also to other mem-
bers of the profession . . .

DEWARD HUBBARTT
English 11, 12 . ..
Freshman Class
Sponsor.

MARY ANN SISSON
English 9, Business
English . . . Sopho-
more Class Sponsor,
Pep Club, Tri-Hi-Y
Sponsor.

CATHRYN LUCUS
Art . . . Art Club
Sponsor.

DORIS JUEN WAYMIRE
Geometry, Algebra
I...Math Club
Sponsor.

67




THE SPOTLIGHT OF 1967 IS

Jerry Abplanalp
Eddie Alvey

Kathy Adams
Randy Ashton

JERRY ABPLANALP: Track 9,10 . . . KATHY ADAMS:
Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12; Pep Club 10,11; Home Ec Club
12; Hi-Lite Staff 12 . . . BRENDA ADDISON: Pep Club
9,10; Home Ec Club 11,12 . . . HILDA ALEXANDER:
F.T.A. 12; Latin Club 11,12; Math Club 10; History
Club 12 . . . EDDIE ALVEY: Track 9,10,11,12; Hi-Y
10,11,12; Talon Club 12 . . . RANDY ASHTON:
Basketball 9,10,11,12; Track 9,10,11,12; Cross Country
9,10,11,12; Hi-Y 10,11,12; Talon Club 10,11,12 . ..
BOBBY BACK: F.T.A. 11,12, Vice-president 12 . . .
WANDA BALDWIN: Class Secretary-treasurer 9; Tri-
Hi-Y 10-12, Chaplain 10; Pep Club 9-12; Art Club

12 . . . CAROLYN BARKER: Honor Society 11,12; Tri-
Hi-Y 10,11, President 12; Latin Club 11, Vice-presi-

Brenda Addison
Bobby Back

Hilda Alexander
Wanda Baldwin

dent 11; History Club 11, Vice-president 12; Pep
Club 9,10 . . . TOM BAUNER: Basketball 10-12;
Track 11,12; Cross Country 11,12; Honor Society 11,
12; Talon Club 11, president 12; History Club 10,11,
President 12 . . . JIM BECK: Math Club 12 . . .
CAROLYN BELL: Tri-Hi-Y 10; Home Ec. Club 11,
Sgt-at-arms 12 . . . RONNIE BENEFIEL: Hi-Y 10,

12 . . . CHARLES BLAKE: . . . JUDY BORUM: Tri-
Hi-Y 10; Pep Club 10-12; Home Ec. Club 11,12 . . .
DOUG BOUSLOG: Basketball 9; Track 9,10,11; Hi-
Y 10,11, secretary 12; F.F.A. 9,10,11, President 12

. . . STEVE BRAMMER: Track 12 .. . LARRY
BROBST: . . .




ON 120 GRADUATING SENIORS

—

-
Carolyn Barker Tom Bauner x Y

Senior executives Nancy Busby, treasurer; Terry Prince,
president; Peggy Johnson, secretary; and Mary Can-
field, vice-president; order their announcements for

May 23.
James Beck Carolyn Bell Ronnie Benefiel Charles Blake
Judy Borum Doug Bouslog Steve Brammer Larry Brobst

69




Juanita Burchett
Nancy Busby
Connie Bush

Mary Canfield
Roy Chaffin
Mike Clear

“A ROCKET IN HIS POCKET”—

David Cloud Steve Cobble Cindy Cooper Ronnie Covington
Pam Cox Susan Cramer Ted Cross Terry Crull

70




Linda Dailey Jackie Daugherty
Toni Di Ruzzi Karen Drake

Mark Daugherty Roger Davis
Rose Drake Sheela Duncan

A WELL-REMEMBERED BLAST OFF

JUANITA BURCHETT: Pep Club 12; Tri-Hi-Y 11,12;
Home Ec. Club 11,12 . . . NANCY BUSBY: Honor
Society 10-12; Tri-Hi-Y 10-12;Class Treasurer 11,12;
F.T.A. Secretary 12; Pep Club 9-12 . . . CONNIE BUSH:
Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; Pep Club 9-12 . . . MARY CAN-
FIELD: Honor Society 11,12; Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; Class
president 9, vice-president 10-12, Bus. Mgr. 11; Class
play 12; Pep Club 9-12; Majorettes 9-12 . . . ROY
CHAFFIN: Track 10; History Club 12 . . . MIKE
CLEAR: F.T.A. 11, President 12; Library Club 12;
History Club 11,12; Class play 12 . . . DAVID CLOUD:
Cafeteria 9,10; Concessions 10; Hi-Lite Staff 12 . . .
STEVE COBBLE: Art Club President 12 . . . CINDY
COOPER: Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; F.T.A. 12; Pep Club 9-12;
Latin Club 9-12; History Club 11,12; Majorettes 12

. RONNIE COVINGTON: Cross Country 12; Hi-Y
12; Math Club 12; Art Club 12; F-Troop 11,12 . . .
PAM COX: Tri-Hi-Y 10; Pep Club 9-12; Home Ec.
Club 10-12 . . . SUSIE CRAMER: Tri-Hi-Y 10-12;

71

Pep Club 9-12; Spanish Club 10,11; Home Ec. Club
10; Majorettes 10,11 . . . TED CROSS: F-Troop 11

. TERRY CRULL: Hi-Y 11,12; F.F.A. 9-12; F-
Troop 11,12 . . . LINDA DAILEY: Tri-Hi-Y 10-12;
Pep Club 10; Latin Club 10,11; Math Club 12; History
Club 10-12 . . . JACKIE DAUGHERTY: Tri-Hi-Y
10-12; History Club 11; Pep Club 9; Majorettes 10-
12 . . . MARK DAUGHERTY: Latin Club 9; Math
Club 12; History Club 11,12; Art Club 12; F-Troop
12 . . . ROGER DAVIS: Track 9-12; Cross Country 11,
12; Hi-Y 12; Talon Club 12; Art Club 12 . . . TONI
DIRUZZI: Tri-Hi-Y 10; Pep Club 9-12; Home Ec.
Club 10-12 . . . KAREN DRAKE: Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12;
Pep Club 9-12; Hi-Lite Editor 12; Class Play 12;
Musical 11 . . . ROSE DRAKE . . . Tri-Hi-Y 10-12;
Latin Club 9,10; Library Club 11, Vice-President 12;
History Club 11; Pep Club 9; Musical 11 . . . SHEELA
DUNCAN: Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; Pep Club 9-12; Spanish
Club 10-12; History Club 11; Majorettes 9-12 . . .




SENIORS CONTRIBUTE SPIRIT,

Senior Honor Society Members, Nancy Busby,
Carolyn Barker, Bobby Wiggs, Mike Holder, Terry
Prince, Tom Bauner, Mary Canfield, and Jackie
McCord put the finishing touches on the Christmas

decorations.

Karen Eldridge Diane Elliott
Jay Elliott Rick Elliott

Pat Fetz
Jeff Fike
Allan Floyd

Danny Fosnot
Debby Foster
Suzi Frazee

72




LEADERSHIP, AND SERVICE TO F.H.S.

Eugene Friend Flora Frye
Doug Hare Garry Harrison

KAREN ELDRIDGE: Home Ec. Club 11,12; Hi-Lite
Staff 12 . . . DIANE ELLIOTT: Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12; Pep
Club 10,11,12; Majorettes 11,12; Musical 11; Class
Play 12; Art Club 12 . . . JAY ELLIOTT: . . . RICK

ELLIOTT: . . . PAT FETZ: Track 9,11; Hi-Y 12; F.F.A.

9,10,11, Reporter 12 . . . JEFF FIKE: Hi-Y 12 . ..
ALLAN FLOYD: Hi-Y 10,11,12; F.F.A. 9,10,11,12; F-
Troop 12 . . . DANNY FOSNOT: . . . DEBBY FOSTER:
Pep Club 9,10 . . . SUZI FRAZEE: Foreign Language

Club 12; Art Club 12; G.A.A. 11 . . . EUGENE FRIEND:

Foreign Language 12 . . . FLORA FRYE: Tri-Hi-Y 10;

Jim Frye Jeanie Grizzell
Tom Heath Cindy Hertle

Pep Club 11,12; Home Economiecs Club 11,12 . . . JIM
FRYE: Hi-Y 10,12; Foreign Language Club 12 . . .
JEANNIE GRIZZELL: Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12; Pep Club 10,
11,12; Foreign Language Club 11,12; History Club 11,
12; Musical 11 . . . DOUG HARE: Hi-Y 10,11,12;
F.F.A. 10,11,12; F-Troop 11,12 . . . GARRY HAR-
RISON: Honor Society 10,11,12; Basketball 9; Latin
Club 9; Math Club 10; History Club 10,11 . . . TOM
HEATH: F.F.A. 9,10,11,12 . . . CINDY HERTLE: Cheer-
leader 9,10,11,12; Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12; Pep Club 9,10,
k3,42 . %=

73




Mike Holder
Teresa Hutson

Mary Hervey
Paul Hughes

John Hood
Perry Jarvis

Nancy Hueston
Peggy Johnson

“EVENING IN ESCTASY” HIGHLIGHTS

MARY HERVEY: Student Council 9; Cheerleader 12;
Pep Club 9-12; Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; Eaglettes 10,11;
Spanish Club 11,12 . . . MIKE HOLDER: Basketball 9,
10; Dance Band 10-12; Honor Society 11,12; History
Club 11,12; F-Troop 11,12; Math Club 11,12 . . .

JOHN HOOD: Track 10; History Club 11,12 . . . NANCY
HUESTON: Tri-Hi-Y 11; Home Ec. Club 12 . . . PAUL
HUGHES: Hi-Y 12; Language Club 11,12 . . . TERESA
HUTSON: Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; Home Ec. Club 10-12 . . .
PERRY JARVIS: F.F.A. 9-12 . . . PEGGY JOHNSON:
Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; Class Secretary 10-12; Pep Club 9-

12; Spanish Club 10-12; Health Club 11,12 . . . BOB

JOHNSON: Basketball 9-12; Baseball 10,11; Track 9-
12; Cross Country 11,12; Talon 10-12; Hi-Y 10-12 . . .
KATHY JONES: Pep Club 9-12; Tri-Hi-Y 11,12; Hi-
Lite Staff 12 . . . JAN KENDALL: Cross Country 12;
Golf 9; Hi-Y 10-12; F.F.A. 9-12; F-Troop 11,12 . . .
PAT KNAUER: Library Club 11,12; Math Club 10; Tri-
Hi-Y 10-12; F.T.A. 12; Spanish Club 11,12; Pep Club

10 . . .JANICE LEE: Home Ec. Club 11,12; Musical
10,11; Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; Student Council 12; Class Play
12 ... DAVE LUYET: Language Club 12 . . . KELLY
McCLELLAND: Honor Society 11, Vice-president 12; F-
Troop 11; Track 9-11; Math Club 10-12; History Club
10,11; Talon Club 12 . . . JACKIE McCORD: Honor
Society 10,11, President 12; Student Council 10,11;
Eaglite 9,10,11, Editor 12; Tri-Hi-Y 10,11, Secretary
12; Health Club President 11,12; Latin Club 10,11;
Musicals 10-12 . . . MIKE McGINNIS: F-Troop 11,12;
Math Club 11,12 . . . DEBBY MILLER: Honor Society
12; Latin Club 10-12; Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; Eaglite Bus.
Mgr. 12; Majorettes 10-12; Health Club 11,12 . ..
RONNIE MILLER: Basketball 9-12; Baseball 11,12;
Cross Country 9-12; Talon Club 11,12; Hi-Y 9-12;
F.F.A. 9-12 . . . SHIRLEY MILLSPAUGH: . . .
SHARON MORGAN: Tri-Hi-Y 10-12; Pep Club 9;
Spanish Club 11,12; Class Play 12 . . .




Bob Johnson
Kathy Jones
Jan Kendall

Pat Knauer
Janice Lee
Dave Luyet

OUR LIST OF PAST EXPERIENCES

Kelly McClelland Jackie McCord
Ronnie Miller Shirley Millspaugh

Mike McGinnis
Sharon Morgan




SENIORS ANXIOUSLY AWAIT

Ronnie Murdock
Tom Naselroad

Dorothy Nash
Mike Nash
Bill Painter

Steve Poe Terry Prince Bill Retherford Stephanie Richardson
Bill Shepler Debbie Shively Eddie Shoemaker Joyce Shrock

76




MAY 23 AS COMMENCEMENT DAY

Steve Sigler Steve Singer
Lester Smith Frank Stansberry

RONNIE MURDOCK: Track 10; Cross Country 12; Hi-
Y 12 . . . TOM NASELROAD: F-Troop 11,12; Math
Club 11,12; History Club 12 . . . DOROTHY NASH:
Home Ec Club 11,12; Hi-Lite Staff 12 . . . MIKE
NASH . . . BILL PAINTER . . . STEVE POE: Track 11,
12; F.T.A. 12; Language Club 10,11,12; Class Play
12 . . . TERRY PRINCE: Class President 10,11,12;
F-Troop 11,12; Honor Society 11,12; F.F.A. 9-12; Hi-
Y 10,11,12 . . . BILL RETHERFORD: Track 9,10; Hi-
Y 10,11,12; Eaglite 10; Cross Country 10 . . .
STEPHANIE RICHARDSON: Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12; Pep
Club 9,10; Latin Club 10,11; F.T.A. 12 . . . BILL
SHEPLER: Student Council 11,12; Hi-Y 10,11,12;
F.T.A. 12; Math Club 11,12; Class Play 12 . . .

Larry Sizelove Judy Smith
Ted Starr Steve Storm

DEBBIE SHIVELY: Pep Club 9-12; Math Club 10-12;
Secretary and treasurer class 12; Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12;
Majorette 11,12 . . . EDDIE SHOEMAKER: . . .
JOYCE SHROCK: Pep Club 9,10,11,12; Art Club 12;
Language Club 9,10; Home Ec Club 12; Tri-Hi-Y 12;

Hi-Lite Staff 12 . . . STEVE SIGLER: Basketball 9 . . .
STEVE SINGER: . . . LARRY SIZELOVE: Track 9; Hi-
Y 10,12 . . . JUDY SMITH: Pep Club 9,10,11,12; Tri-

Hi-Y 10; Home Ec Club 10,11,12 . . . LESTER SMITH:
. . . FRANK STANSBERRY: F.F.A. 9-12; Hi-Y 10,11,
12; F-Troop 11,12; Basketball 10; Track 9; TED
STARR: Hi-Y 12 . . . STEVE STORM: Hi-Lite Staff
12 : .

77




Linda Swan Jeanette Thomburg
Linda Vestal Gene Voss

/

Charles Turner Vickie Vess
Donna Wable Cherie Welch

SENIORS SEEK HIGHER EDUCATION

LINDA SWAN: Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12; Home Ec. Club 11,
Vice-President 12; Pep Club 9,10 . . . JEANETTE
THORNBURG: Tri-Hi-Y 1-12; Pep Club 9-12; Home
Ec. Club 12; Eaglettes 12; Spanish Club 10 . . .
CHARLES TURNER: Hi-Y 10,11,12; Spanish Club 10,
11,12; History Club 11,12; F-Troop 11,12 . . . VICKIE
VEST: Tri-Hi-Y 10,12; F.T.A. 12; Spanish Club 11;
Math Club 10; Library Club 11,12 . . . LINDA VESTAL:
Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12; Pep Club 9-12; Latin Club 9-12;
History Club 12 . . . GENE VOSS: Basketball 9-12;
Track 9-12; Cross Country 9,11,12; Talon Club 11,
Treasurer 13; Eaglite Staff 12; Hi-Y 11,12 . . .
DONNA WABLE: Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12; Pep Club 10;
Health Club 12 . . . CHERIE WELCH: Pep Club 9-12;
Vice-president 11; History Club 10,11, secretary 12;

Eagletes 11,12; Tri-Hi-Y 10,11,12 . . . JIM WETHING-
TON: Basketball 9; Hi-H 11, 12; F.F.A. 12 . . . MIKE
WHEAT: History Club 12; Math Club 12 . . . BECKY
WIGGS: Cheerleader 9-12; Honor Society 11,12; Tri-
Hi-Y 10-12, Vice-president 10; Pep Club 9-12; Student
Council 9, Secretary 10,11, President 12; Spanish Club
11, President 12 . . . BOBBY WIGGS: Cheerleader 9-12;
Honor Society 11,12; Tri-Hi-Y treasurer 10,11,12; Pep
Club 9-12; Health Club Vice-president 11,12 . . .
DAVID WILSON: F.F.A. 9-12 . . . BOB WITHCHER:
Baseball 9; F.F.A. 12 . . . STEVE WOODRUFF: Math
Club 12 . . . RICK YOUNG: Track 9; Hi-Y 12; F.F.A.
11,12 . . . RALPH ZERBE: Golf 11; Student Council 12;
Hi-Y 10-12; Spanish Club; Sgt.-at-arms 10-12; History
Club 11, Reporter 12; F-Troop 11, Sgt.-at-arms 12 . . .

78




Jim Wethington

Senior advisor checks head sizes for the all important graduation
garb, cap and gown on Sid Lynch while classmate Fay Morrison
waits his tum . . .

AND BETTER JOB PLACEMENTS

Mike Wheat Becky Wiggs Bobby Wiggs David Wilson
Bob Witcher Steve Woodruff Rick Young Ralph Zerbe

79




JUNIORS COUNT THEIR

Don
Alexander

Carolyn
Anderson
R Debby Hiday, Jim Land, and Owen Gammon make their choice for Home-
oger 4 y ol
Asl E coming Queen. Jim Mason was absent when this picture was taken.
shby

Carey Ballinger
Dan Bennett
June Bilbrey
Linda Blaylock
Becky Bledsoe

Rhonda Boerner
Jim Borum
Mile Briles
Jim Burger
Nick Butler

Danny Callaway
Linda Cawthorn
Becky Conklin
Lindon Craig
Steve Davenport

80




ACHIEVEMENTS

Bill Davis
Diana Dellinger
Tom Derry

Dave Dilts
John Douglas
Marlo Faulkner
Rick Fern

Sandy Fisher
Dan Frazier
Brenda Fry
Myrtle Frye
Robert Fulton

Yolanda Gardner
Bob Gordon
Mike Gray
Debbie Gunn
Jim Harper

Will Hart
Gloria Hartley
Dorothy Hershey
Vicky Hiatt
Jackie Hicks

Kerry Hobbs
Donna Holder
Phil Holt
Jerry House
Mary Howells




JUNIORS ENHANCE SCHOOL LIFE . ..

Tom Derry and Joe Merit are two of the many juniors who sold candy in the concession
stand at noon. Taking advantage of the candy sales are Brenda Fry and Carolyn West.

Terry Hunter
Ben Jones
Dianne Keith
Bonnie Kennedy
Marsha Kirby

Bob Kleeburg
Mike Land
Marilyn Lucas
Joyce McCord
Melindia Marcum

Becky Mauck
Dick Mauck
Joe Merritt
Pat Michael
Ruth Miller

82




WITH EXTRA ACTIVITIES . ..

Joellen Modlin
David Morrow
Robert Moss
Roger Moss

Mike Nacoff
Larry Nighbert
Shirley Nuding
Marlene Paddock
Debbie Pedro

David Pettigrew
Barbara Phillips
Tim Pierce
Rick Pike

Ron Ritter

Cindy Scott
Dixie Seybert
Dale Sharp
Cindy Shaw
Ron Sigler

Mike Simmons
Dan Smith

Fred Smith
Russell Sumner
Leantha Swafford

83




CONTRIBUTE TO SCHOOL SPIRIT

—

Danny Swindell

Junior class officers for this year are Becky Conklin, business manager;
Marsha Kirby, treasurer; Jerry House, President; Sandy Fisher, secretary;

and Marilyn Lucas, vice-president.
Darrell Tanner

Suzanne Teachnor
Rixena Thomas
Robert Thornbury
Terry Tinsley
Dale VanCleave

Tim Vest
Norman Walker
Bill Waymire
Carl Webb
Gary Wells

Carolyn West
Diana Widmeyer
Greg Wiggs

Ernie Witcher
Kevin Wittkamper

84




Sophomore class officers,
Brenda Hutcheson, secretary;
Nan Kimmerling, business
manager; Sheela Whitten,
treasurer; Debbie Davis, vice-
president; and Dallas Canfield,
president, pose for the camera
during their noon hour.

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELVE

SOPHOMORES . . .

85

Tom Alexander
Wilford Alexander
Jodi Argabright
Becky Auler

Rick Ballinger

Pam Berkebile
Mike Blackford
Nick Blackford
Becky Busby

Jerry Caldwell

Mark Campbell
Dallas Canfield
Theresa Chaffin
Cathy Chambers
Judy Chambers

Bud Clark

Don Cole

Kevin Crawford
Kathy Cross
Myron Daugherty




LR
-

""Starfire' was the name of the class ring

style the sophomores chose this year. Kevin .
Gardner decides a jumbo size would be best ' '

for him.

ADVANCE TO HIGHER
ACHIEVEMENTS . ..

Mike Davenport
Debby Davis
Linda Davis
John Deckard

Barbara Dellinger
David Dinsmore
Patti Faulstich
Martha Fern
Kevin Gardner

Connie Grissom
Glynn Hammond
Katie Hanson
Jerry Harless
Terry Harrison

Dave Hart
Connie Hartz
Paul Haskins
Roberta Heaton
Connie Heleine




87

Jan Heniser
Russel Hiatt
Dave Hickman
Steve Hobbs
Doug Holder

Becky Horn

Steve Humphries
Sharon Hunter
Brenda Hutcheson
Gloria Jones

Nan Kimmerling
Sam Kinser
Mike Klinefelter
Steve Land

Phil Laymon

Judy Litsey

Steve Marlow

Tom Masters

Alice Mauck
Connie McClelland

Terry McCord
Pat McGinnis
John Millspaugh
Scott Miner
Jane Mroz

Mary Murray
Vic Murray
Kay Nash
Jeff Neese
Debbie Pierce




Class Sponsors, Mr. Emmert and
Mrs. Sisson, believe in helping
their class increase their sales by
making purchase of ice-cream
from sales ladies Barbara Delling-
er and Patty Faulstick.

Greg Poe

Judy Poulson
Tom Pruitt
Larry Reason
Bob Remington

Steve Remington
Lynn Rittenhouse
Candy Robinson
Christy Roland
Joe Shetterly

Rick Shepler
Jim Shively
Rex Shively
Mike Shoemaker
Don Shrock

Richard Shrock
Mike Shuter
Bruce Singer
David Smith
Jerry Synder




89

Joan Staley
Janice Storm
Delores Strong
Melinda Swart
Sandy Tanner

Dan Teachnor
Glenn Tomlinsom
Chris Turner
Debbie Van Briggle
Brenda Vestal

Gary Baldwin and Kent Burris ex-
amine blot prints made by the art
class.

Mike Waitman
Dennis Waymire

Myron Waymire
Phil Webb
Frank West
Shelia Whitten

Mark Wiggs

Jerry Williams
Vicki Wise

Dianne Witcher
Diane Whittkamper




Class officers selected by popular vote of the class
were Treasurer, Sam McNamee; Secretary, Diana
Durris; Vice-president, Mary Hicks and President,
Bob Ayres.

e ailiva=t
.
L

s 2 ==
e

A

Charles Adams
Linda Adams
Debby Addision
Vicky Allen
Ruth Altherr

Chyrel Alvey
Marlyn Anderson
Sharon Anderson
Jon Arbuckle
Sally Ashby

Curtis Ashton
Collette Atchison
Bob A§rc>

F.H.S.
FRESHMEN

Harold Back
Janice Bardonner
Caroline Bear

Debbie Beeman
David Benefiel

James Blackford
Cathy Blakley

Ann Bogard
Bob Bogard

90




Wanda Bradburn
Yvonne Branbenburg
Becky Briles

Larry Brook

Linda Brown

Peggy Brown
Robert Brown
Diana Burris
Cynthia Butler
Carol Callaway

Debby Cannon
Gene Cawthorn
Juanita Clear

[

Ee P

Sherry Combs

BEGIN FIRST OF Keith Coryell
FOUR YEARS . . .

Kathy Dickinson
Arold Dishman

Paula Covington
Michelle Cross

Brad Duncan
John Dwiggins

Gary Cunningham
Tonya Cunningham

Jerry Ehman
Richard Flanagan

Barbara Davis
Larry Davis

91




Mike Fleener

Gary Frazee

=
-

- —- ’(, !I :i

LSy

Diana Burris and Ricky Flanagan start the year off right by purchasing

their books before the mad rush.

AS THEY PREPARE . ..

Phyllis Frye
Rhonda George
Becky Gibson
Janice Gilbert
Alice Goforth

Becky Goodman
Steve Gray

Jim Grizzel

Sandy Grizzel

Jo Ellyn Hamilton

Ralph Hammond
Randy Harrison
Minnie Hart
Cathy Hertle
Mary Hicks

Charlie Hobbs
Gary Hobbs
Greg Hobbs
Julie Hobbs
Gary Hosier

92




Bobby Howard
Lynn Hueston
Janet Huffman
David Jackson
Arthur Jent

Debby Jones
Deana Kelly
Bob Lee

Nancy Leeman
Jerry Leever

Patty Leever
Terry Lewis
Lanora Lehman
Ava Likens
Donna Lucas

Linda Lynch
Patty Lynch
Ann McCarty
Gene McCord
Ann Mcllwain

Sam McNamee
Donna McCord
Steve Manship
Bruce Michaels
Larry Miller

Carol Morris
Jackie Morrison
Connie Nance
Patty Nash
Andrea Neese

93




Janet Neese
Judy Nicely
Vickie Nighbert
Larry Norris
Mike O'Brien

Danny Owen
Peggy Paddock
John Poe

Bill Proctor
Susan Pruitt

Mike Quear
Jim Quinton
Tim Rector
Cindy Richwine
Pat Riley

Susan Scott

Bob Seastrand
Randy Seybert
Judy Shawhan
Doug Sheward

Danny Romine, Becky Land, Kem
Sims, and Reid Compton, absent
when the individual pictures were
taken, pose for the camera-man.

94




Keith Simmons
Mick Sims
Keith Singers
Terry Singer
Rebecca Smith

Marcie Starr
Zebb Starr

Gene Stottlemyer
Pete Sumpter
Danny Swan

Randy Thomas
John Tomey
Roger® Tomlinson
Dennis Trice
Shirley Tyson
Brenda Vice

Brenda Vice
Carrie Walker
Gary Watson
Jeannie Waymire

Mike West

Linda Westerfield
Susan Wilburn
Leah Wilhoite

Lexy Williams
Becky Wise
Roger Woodruff
Janet Wright

95




DEDICATED SCHOOL PERSONNEL

. . .
Q JLNUUN ! ,“.i“

Our sixteen bus drivers, Marion Thomas, Ronnie Spoo, Leonard Dickinson, Lester Litsey, George Wel-
Smith, John Nance, Bill Wiggs, Ralph Drake, Harold born, Joe Smith, Austin Mays, and Richard Fox stop
Ebert, Ray Mills, Arthur Drake, Elmer Murffin, Bill for a breather before delivering our students.

Making sure the building stays clean as a pin is
Custodian Carl Henderson.

Our matron, Mrs. Lona Henderson, performs many
varied tasks for the benefit of FHS.

96




AID FHS STUDENTS

The school personnel of FHS worked in
many capacities this year for the benefit
of our school and students. Mr. and
Mrs. Carl Henderson have been the
custodians ever since the high school
was built. With the task of keeping the
school and school grounds spotless, the
couple spent many long hours working
after everyone had gone home. Our four
cooks prepared the noon lunches served
in the cafeteria and brightened every-
one's day with their smiling faces. New
to the position of District School Nurse,
Mrs. Ruth Bahler made sure all of our
students were in good health by conduct -
ing the TB, vision, and hearing tests.
FHS students from Pipecreek, Lafayette,
and Jackson Townships were transported
to and from school by sixteen bus
drivers. Some of our drivers spent
extra time driving booster buses.

Mrs, Ruth Bahler, school nurse checks the students off
as they receive their TB tests.

Edith Waymire, Selma Huth, Alberta Land, and Pearl Whetsel prepare a tasty lunch for National School Lunch

Week.







In our expanding world, progress is
being felt throughout our school area

as the boundaries begin to bulge with in-
creased population--housing develop-
ments - -super highways --shopping areas
--etc. Even the once well-defined "city
limits'" have crept until one can scarcely
tell when he leaves one shopping area
and arrives at another. For that reason,
we must say that the shopping districts

for the people of Frankton are just

extensions of our own MAIN STREET.




What makes a more nearly perfect trio than a new car, Jim Borum, and Jim Burger? Whether it is an
O.K. Used Car from the lot or a new one from their wide selection from which to choose, you can't go
wrong when it is a car from

JOHN W. MOORE

v 4

L

J

Phone 552-7348

1616 South A Street Elwood, Indiana




Dan Bauer, owner-manager, listens with interest as student employe, Dan Smith, points out to the cus-
tomer that here there is nothing but the best in any cut of meat.

Frankton's newest in grocery shopping where one can shop in air-conditioned comfort and receive the
best goods for as low a price as is found anywhere in Madison County at

i MARKET

Phone 754-7122 128 East Frankton, Indiana

Store Hours--Mon., Tues., Wed., Thurs. 8 A.M. to 7 P.M.
Friday--Sat. 8 A.M. to 8 P.M.




& 3

Students Linda Cawthorne and Bonnie Kennedy, foreground, and June Bilbry and Mike Nash, appreciate

the friendly atmosphere and the courtesy shown them whether it is making a deposit or cashing a check
for Dad or Mom when they go to the

FRANKTON BRANCH
OF
ANDERSON BANKING COMPANY

Complete Banking Service
Member of Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

Every Deposit Insured to $10,000




Mike Nash and June Bilbry, students of F.H.S., as
other students, are aware that any product is top
quality when purchased at

GEORGE C. HARPER
AND SONS, INC.

Phone 754-7511~-=Frankton

Others will want to visit the store which is being Marina Harper Cox has reason to smile as she
remodeled to see such name brand products as points out the fine features of Harper & Sons
Gulistan, Firth, and Barwick Carpet; Zenith Stereo Furniture. She is showing them the finest name
and Television; Smith Brothers and Flex Steel brands that can be purchased in the State of
Living Room Furniture; S W Paints; and 2 'n 1 Soft Indiana.

Water Service, as well as other top brands in
furniture and appliances.

DECKERS CLOTHING STORE
Mlen’s, Women’s & Children’s Wear
Tel. 643-3216
Anderson Lafayette 1125 Meridian Street
Anderson Indiana
KELLEY"'S FURNITURE
COMPANY ANDERSON
Homes Furnished Complefe INDIANA BUSINESS COLLEGE
Quality Furniture Since 1895
Dial 644-7759 S e
1129 Meridian Anderson, Ind. Phone 644-7514
HARDIN & BALSER TOWNE SHOPPE
832 Main Street
Luggage TELEPHONE 644-5962
33 East 11th Street Ladies Apparel and Accessories
Anderson, Ind. Anderson Indiana




Mrs. Whalen shows FHS students Pamela Berkebile
and Barbara Phillips how they give the professional
press to clothing.

FRANKTON CLEANERS

Phone 754-7121

Frankton Indiana

D. H. MILLER & CO.

Wallpaper & O'Brien Paints
Art--Supplies--Framing

Est. 1926

Parking in Rear

Tel. 642-6169

24 W. 8th St. Anderson, Indiana

JENKINS WATCH SHOP
Jeweler--Watch Repairing

Phone 644-5113
Anderson 15 E. 12th

Indiana

TAYLOR REAL ESTATE

& INSURANCE
Phone 644-1236

1021 Jackson St., Anderson, Indiana

HUNTER CHEVROLET

Watch Chevy in '67

603 Meridian Anderson, Indiana

ALEXANDRIA BANKING

COMPANY

"The Bank of Friendly Service"

Phone 724-4447

Alexandria, Indiana

SURBER AND SON

TAILORS

Over McCroy's
Anderson, Indiana

ANDERSON

RESTAURANTS

500 Broadway 901 Meridian

644-1223

644-1259




—

LAMBESIS
FOOD MARKET
Ph. 754-7611
““Where Quality Is Higher Than Prices.”
Choice Meats

Fresh Fruits & Vegetables
Frankton, Indiana

JUMBO DRIVE IN
RESTAURANT

Dining Room==-Party Room--Curb Service

Carry=Out Call Phone 643-9477

NEW MANAGEMENT
Jack Crandall==Bill Scherer
44 Jackson Street Anderson, Indiana

Tom Alexander and Mark Campbell, both sophomores,
get a free lesson in "auto electronics' as they observe
Bill Spoo as he adjusts his CB tuner. You are as close to
excellent service as your phone for

SPOO’S FRANKTON
GARAGE

gives 24 hour road service PLUS Sunoco & Super 98 Gas
& Oils--Wheel Balancing and Front End Alignment are
a part of the service offered--Call 754-3012.

CERDEN & SON
Manufacturing Contractors

Phone 754-7711

HASTON'S BARBER SHOP
13 East 10th Street
Anderson, Indiana
"Help Keep America Beautiful;
Get a Haircut"

Frankton Indiana

Compliments of

AL WOOLBERT, ATTORNEY
23 East 9th Street

Anderson, Indiana

Debbie Miller and Mary Canfield agree that selec-
ting China and other housewares is a pleasure when
one has the wide selection to choose from at

STAR CHINA &
HOUSEWARES

902 Main Street Anderson, Indiana




TASTY DRIVE-IN HEISER

ford

The Finest Malts, Shakes, Incorporated
Sundaes, and Cones Phone 552-3364
1912 Main Street 1504 North "B" Street

i Elwood, Indiana
Elwood, Indiana

Compliments of

CARTER'S SUPERMARKE
FEDERAL SIGN & SIGNAL CORP. ’ y

Electronic Department Elwood Plaza
Phone 552-5974
948 North 19th Street Elwood, Indiana Elwood Indiana

“What do you

know about
automation ?”

‘ First came the adding machine then the computer
Thus passed the bookkeeper with his green eye
shade, high stool and heavy handwritten ledgers

juced the tedious labor

Yes, automation has r
f keeping the rec

Automation creates m
than it destroys

At 1&M automated methods have enabled us to provide
many more new jobs, in
and delivering electri

Syviin INDIANA & MICHIGAN




=0

STORE FRONTS - PORCH ENCLOSURES
PLATE GLASS REPLACEMENTS

/ *COMPLETE STOCK of CURVED WINDSHIELDS
’ *EXPERT INSTALLATION

SPECIAL ATTENTION GIVEN TO INSURANCE
ACCOUNTS :
SS /\
i REPAIRS | MIRRORS - FURNITURE TOPS
: We Manufact =
./ |I} ALL TYPES OF CUSTOMIZED ALUMINIUM IZ|
WINDOWS STORM SAS e
F e DOORS WINDO |
/ STORM WINDOWS
SASHES DOORS
j SCREENS t/l' |
PICK UP & DELIVERY

MUFFLERS
Drive In Facilities
All Welded Seams

Leak Proof

FREE INSTALLATION

LIFE TIME GUARANTEE

/ Kesidentia/

"“SAME LOCATION FOR OVER 20 YEARS
STATE ROAD 28 E. JUST E. of ST. RD. 37




Best Wishes to the Students
of
FRANKTON HIGH SCHOOL

from

JACK McVAY

2511 East 46th St. Indianapolis
Representing

1401-29 North Capitol Avenue
Indianapolis, Indiana

Ralph points out to Debbie Davis that a "penny
loafer" is just the thing to be "in'" with the crowd
at school. Florsheim--Weatherbird--Miss Won-

el ® 7ERBE'S FAMILY SHOE
STORE
111 So. Anderson--Ph 552-3162-~Elwood

Roy Benefiel demonstrates the little "extra" ser-
vice, removal of smudges from side windows as a
part of the regular procedure at

SMITTY'S PURE OIL

Ch. 754-2845
11th and Clyde Street
Frankton

Frankton's newest service station where serving
people is a distinct pleasure.

WBMP--FM

Elwood, Indiana

Reaching More People More Often
with MUSIC--SPORTS--NEWS

ELWOOD FEDERAL

SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION

Alexandria Elwood

COMMERCIAL BANK and
TRUST COMPANY

Alexandria Indiana

ROGERS & SON--STANDARD
Phone 552-9089
Junction 13 & 37, Elwood, Indiana
Specializing--Road Service, Tune-up,
and Brake Service




Tours and Cruises All Over The World

For Information and Reservations
Call or Write

925-3581

Marott Hotel

Indianapolis, Indiana 46207

Mary Canfield checks the possibility of a
second car from the lot of

BUNCE

Auto Sales, Inc

2160 Ohio Avenue
Anderson, Indiana

643-6915

You, too, should look at the large selec-
tions of both New and Trade Ins. Bunce
services what they sell.

The

ST
TIONAL
NK

7o of Madison
"‘.;ydn- Elweed - Andersen County

takes an interest in even the smallest investors. Carl
Erskine, a former major league pitcher and now a
vice-president of F.N.B., takes time to discuss base-
ball and banking with some future investors, Mark
Wiggs and Phil Webb.

4 1/2% on even a small investment adds up.




With Bobbie Wiggs Handling the
Order, You Can Expect Nothing but
"Quick Speede" Service at

MR. HAPPY BURGER

HANK'S T.V.
Furniture & Appliances

Alexandria Indiana

FERMEN'S
Ladies' & Children's Ready~to-Wear
Phone 724-4194
203 North Harrison Street
Alexandria

MADISON COUNTY
FARM BUREAU COOPERATIVE
ASSOCIATION, INC.

Dealers in
Drive-Up Window=-=Carry Service Fertilizers--
Hamburger--French Fries--Shakes 4
Phone 552-9528 Grains--
State Road East  Elwood, Indiana and Feeds
FALVEYS

Compliments of
George and Jack Mangas
MANGAS CAFETERIA

Corner Anderson & Main
Elwood, Ind.

Store for Men and Boys

Arrow--Haggar--Jockey
Sta-prest Levi's

Elwood Indiana

;0 Dtut

LOREN’S

<o SERVICE CENTER
John Deere Lawn & Garden Equipment

Standard Qil Products & Service %
State Road 28 East

Elwood, Indiana ( STANDARD )
Phone 552-6625

'\\| ’/-/ Rhodes Diamonds

Are Blue White Brilliants
All New Solitaire and Fancy Style Mountings
Prices are Cash Price or With Preferred
Open Accounts. No Carrying Charges

% % ok ok

Gents Wedding Rings To Match

RHODES, JEWELER

Elwood

Tipton Alexandria




o
£

|l T

71 R
1 = T
v A
. . - o

L‘_’,:,:’" \

—

R r——

Brenda Hutcheson fills out her deposit slip under the watchful eye of a pleasant cashier and Eddie

CITIZENS BANK

Elwood, Indiana

A Full Service Bank
Two Locations To Serve You--
125 South Anderson Street
and
Elwood Plaza
4 1/2% Paid on Certificates of Deposit

4 1/2% Bonds
3 1/2% Paid on Pass Book Savings

Member Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation




GREATER
SAVINGS

Plus Valuable
‘“Save-A-Tape”
Gifts

Where Price Tells

And Quality Sells

Alexandria, Indiana

Charlie Blake and Jan Heniser believe they have
found the solution for "dishpan hands"--a dish

washer and other appliances from

ROY SMITH APPLIANCE

Ph. 552-6772
G .E.--Speed Queen--Maytag
Hoover--Eureka
609 So. 22nd Street
Elwood, Ind.

ALEXANDRIA BUILDING
and LOAN

Phone 724-2643

Alexandria Indiana

Compliments of
TAFF & BAKER FURNITURE
COMPANY
1518 Main Street
Elwood Indiana

INLAND MARINE
SPORTING GOODS
Gun Smithing
Guns--Fishing Equipment--Toys-~Hobbies
Phone 552-2541
1530 Main Street Elwood, Indiana

GRINNELL'S
TOY STORE

Elwood-~-State Road 28 East--Ind.
Phone 552-3911
"If It's Toys You Want--We Have Them."

AIRPORT SHELL
Complete Auto Service
Rd. 13 and 37--Elwood, Indiana
Phone 552-9119
C. L. Bradburn--Proprietor

WELLS LANES
Phone 552-2202

Bow!| for Fun and Health

State Road 37 Elwood, Indiana

Blair Florist

7

M @Q'
Greenhouse

‘“Artistry in Flowers"

N

State Road 28 East Phone 552-3523

Elwood, Indiana




Which circle is darker?

Sure. You could make a guess. With a 50-50

chance of being right

But you know that success, in this age of
science, takes more than guesswork. It takes
careful observations. Accurate comparisons.
Logical analysis. Sound deduction. These are
traits we value at our new Engineering and
Research center in Anderson—and we have

the tools to implement them.

For instance, if a real closeup of something
is desirable, we pop it under our electronic
microscope and magnify it up to 200,000
diameters. If we want to analyze materials
for their metallic elements, we use a
spectrograph, accurate to a few parts in a
million. These help us in designing new
ignition systems for cars. Or control devices

for missiles. Or a new kind of generator.

Look us up, after college, if you think you'll

be at home in our field. Right back home

in Indiana. GM
=

Delco-Remy

Division of General Mc¢

. Anderson, Indiana MARK OF EXCELLENCE




CALLAWAYS
RAY HOLLENSBEE
STANDARD SERVICE

Gasoline - Oils - Accessories

INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

301 So. Anderson Street General Insurance

STANDARD

Phone 552-9077
210 So. 22nd St.-=Phone 552-3903

Elwood Indiana
Elwood, Indiana

JOHNSON'S JACK'S HIGHWAY BAKERY

APPAREL SHOP
Phone 552-6553

121 South Anderson Street State Road 37
Elwood Indiana 1/2 Mile South of 28-37

Elwood Indiana

HENN'S GARAGE
Ready-Mixed Concrete

Call 552-9415
General Offices--2500 South "D" Street Any Model, Anything, Anytime
Phone 552-5041 Elwood, Indiana 210 South 23rd Street Elwood, Ind.

O-o-o-la-la!l! exclaims Cathy Hertle as she
and friend Diana Altherr breathe in the aroma
of the cologne which is one of thousands of
items of Quality sold at the

TAM'S DRUGS

Ph. 552-7369
200 So. Anderson--Elwood, Indiana

When It's Finer Photography You want,
You Never Go Wrong by Dialing
Anderson 644-7016

for an Appointment with

ELITE STUDIO

1037 Meridian--Anderson

Official EAGLITE Photographers
Since 1946--




THE WRIGHT STORE FOR
YOUNG ADULTS

"

MOUNDS MALL

DOWNTOWN ANDERSON

Anderson, Indiana

THE ALIBI RESTAURANTS
"Qur Specialty Kentucky Fried Chicken"

14th & Jackson--Phone 643-7427
Columbus Ave. & State Road 67
Phone 644-3850 Anderson, Indiana

A "must" on Kent Burris' list of "wants"
is a portable typewriter to help him im-
prove in his typing speed, accuracy, and
other of the techniques. Where better to
make that purchase than at a store that
specializes in office equipment--where

MILLER HUGGINS
INC.

one can also purchase "everything for the

office." Typewriters, Adding Machines,
Leather Goods, Office Furniture,

and Supplies. If it's an appointment
you're needing, dial 644-4404, or better
yet, go to--

1212 Meridian Anderson, Ind.

AL

WHBU
’? '\

1240

Best For

Teen Age

Listening

*Cook's Tour

*Night Watch

*Saturday Session

*Record Date

C B S In Central
Indiana

FRED WELKER FORD, Inc.

Telephone 642-0275 516 Meridian Street

ANDERSON, INDIANA

FRANKLIN FINANCE COMPANY
Loans and Financing Since 1921
Phone First-Fastest Service
Phone 644-8874

1039 Main Anderson, Indiana

\Roger’s Fine Furniture

411 Pendleton Avenue
ANDERSON, INDIANA

Phone 643-0326
Quality Furniture at Popular Prices. . .




See or Call ALLEN C. MCCORD for Estimates

Builder of Top Quality Buildings

706 Plum Street Phone 754-4275 Frankton, Indiana

HENDRICK'S DRIVE~IN
Sandwiches
Chicken in Basket—Short Orders
Root Beer and Other Drinks

Otto Stroup, Jr.

Your Home Town Insurance Agent

Frankton--Phone 754-7363

Elwood=-Phone 552-6691 Frauktos o sss75p ™
HARR ISON
BARBER T OBE® SHOP MA E
704
AC - —
Frank[on Indiana N Frankton [ndiana

FRANKTON LUMBER COMPANY

““Complete Building

Materials Service’’

\V;
v Phone 754-7421




THRIFTWAY SUPER MARKET

Open Seven Days a Week
307 N. Harrison St.
Phone 724-4600 Alexandria, Ind.

ALEXANDRIA
RECORD & FLOWER SHOP

202 North Harrison

Alexandria Indiana

Where Ye Action Is!

Patrick’s
Toggery

110 North Harrison--Alexandria, Ind.

%//////////////////////////////////

When You Think of -
FINE FURNITURE++

-

MULIMMMN

MMM

also of
YOUR GENERAL ELECTRIC DEALER++
it's
COTTERMAN’'S

111-5 W. Wash. St.-Alexandria
Phone 724-34517

N

\
L

BAILEY DRUG STORE
Alexandria's Drug Center

"Drugs with a Reputation"
Ph. 724-2355

Serving Frankton Area with the
Finest in Pharamaceuticals

R. L. Zarse, Reg.Ph.
Owner

F.H.S. Freshmen Sharon Anderson, Keith Coryell, Diana Burris, and Pat Riley, take an early morning
"milk break" realizing that milk is a "must" for teen-agers, Too, milk products such as ice cream,
butter, and cheese provide good substitutes and especially so when it comes from F.H.S. suppliers

EAST SIDE DAIRY

Anderson

Indiana




For a Custom Built Home

Call 754-3705 Frankton

Lyman Jackson

Builder-=Decorator

Elmer's boys know that checking under
the hood is important to a busy car
owner. Mike Land observes that Steve
is doing it just right.

If You Want Excellent Service, Go to

SHETTERLY AUTO SERVICE

Complete Mechanical Service--Welding
Phone 754-9925
-=Standard Oil Products--
S&H Green Stamps with Purchase

FARMERS GRAIN
& COAL CO.

Dealers in
Grain, Coal, Feed, Seed
and Fertilizer
Grinding and Mixing
Master Mix Feed and
Supplement

Phones:
754-7021
754-7321

Frankton, Indiana

FRANKTON
MACHINE & TOOL, INC,

Builders of Jigs, Fixtures,
and Special Machines

Jim and Walt Shively

Phone 754-7822 Frankton, Indiana




BLAYLOCK’S LAUNDRY &

Package Drugs
Magazines=Film Service
Greeting Cards

WALKER'S VARIETY STORE

Frankton, Ind.
Frankton Indisna

Open 24 Hours

The school year 1966-67 at Frankton has a "first" with the addition of football into the sports activities.
A record of 2--wins and 2--losses was not bad for a "first." However, you never came out on the losing

end when you are doing business with

THE FRANKTON BUILDING AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION

Ph. 754-7311 Serving Madison County Since 1893
with Courteous Dependable Service

Frankton, Ind.

FRANKTON SAWMILL \\3\\\\\§\ RAYMOND KING

Frankton

AMMMHIHIIHIHHHHHTITHUDTY

THE FRANKTON PRESS

Frankton Indicna Publication Printers

Frankton Indiana




Mowing the neighbor's lawn was double
pleasure--pay at the end and a cold

bottle of

at "half-time." Yes, Pepsi is also a fa-
vorite among the other students at Frank-
ton High School as it is for Kevin

Crawford . . .

Bottling Company

Anderson Indiana

Doug Hare is aware that when the sales
people tell him that seat belts are pro-
perly secured they mean just that, but he
just wanted to be certain before he asked
the young lady a-waitin' to take a test

drive in a new car from

RUSS
REGENOLD
PONTIAC

Sales and Service

303 Pendleton Ave. Anderson, Ind.




Bob Thornbury, a junior, finds it a dou-
ble treat when he stops to get America's

No. 1 Drink
RALPH'S A & W ROOT BEER
for there he gets efficient service and

tasty refreshment too.

» 2831 East Main Street Elwood, Ind
re—
U/ "/} Bour f { Furniture Store
Johnson Sea-Horse Out Board Motors = 102 W. MAIN STREET
Sales And Service g “DRIVE A LITTLE - SAVE A LOT"”
E. S. BOURFF JERRY BOURFF
Boats - Trailers And §E Phone 552-2255
Marine Accessories =
- ELWOOD MONUMENT CO.
LEATHERS' BOAT HOUSE Eg
1823%%:6" . Phone 552-2733
orta A. otreet Joe Furnish, Owner
Phone 552-5162 State Road 28 East Elwood, Indiana
GOLDSBERRY'S
SHOP

FLOWERS...
FLOWER

the added touch
of perfection!

3 miles west of Frankton
on State Road 128
Elwood, Indiana

then one-half mile north
WOLF

Phone 552-2214
MOTOR COURT _

St. Rd 37 North -

LUCKY STRIKE LANES

Phone 552-9075

Elwood Plaza
Elwood, Indiana
Elwood

State Road 13 South,
KLEIN'S SHOE For Reservations
STORE
Phone 552-5271 Phone-- »
119 So. Anderson St. Elwood, Indiana Slwood 552-7318




Q"“é RELIABLE

AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTING SYSTEMS
E’ Guide-Matic Power Headlight Control

NP Safety Aim Headlamps

GUIDE LAMP DIVISIO GENERAL MOTORS CORP.

ANDERSON, INDIANA

Introducing the "Wheels" for the 1968 EAGLITE--

Gregg Wiggs, photographer, Ron

Sigler, photographer, Jerry House,
editor--caught in the act of mak-
ing a person-to-person phone call
while attending the National
Scholastic Press conference at

Edgewater Beach Hotel in Chicago

during the Thanksgiving vacation.

compliments of Al Woolbert, Attorney

23 East 9th, Anderson, Ind.




STUDENT
INDEX

Abplanalp, Jerry 68

Adams, Charles 90

Adams, Kathy 38, 39,68

Adams, Linda 90

Addison, Brenda 37, 68

Addison, Debra 90

Alexander, Don 80

Alexander, Hilda 34, 35,
38, 68

Alexander, Tom 85, 105

Alexander, Wilford 31,
32, 85, 45, 49

Allen, Vickie 32,90, 42,
44

Altherr, Ruth 90, 114, 44
53

Alvey, Chyrel 90, 44

Alvey, Eddie 31, 45,57,
68

Anderson, Carolyn 80,3

Anderson, Marilyn 90

Anderson, Sharon 90, 44,
117

Argabright, Jodi 31, 44,
85

Arbuckle, Jon 90

Ashby, Roger 31, 80, 45,
60, 61, 50, 54

Ashby, Sally 90, 42, 44

Ashton, Curtis 45,90

Ashton, Randy 31,45, 49,
57, 68, 50, 51

Atchison, Collette 90,42,
44

Auler, Becky 30,33, 80,
42,44

Ayres, Bob 29,32,90,43,
48, 49,53

Back, Harold 90

Back, Bob 35, 68

Baldwin, Gary 89

Baldwin, Wanda 30, 38,
39,44, 68

Ballinger, Carey 80

Ballinger, Rick 85

Bardonner, Janic 90,42,
44

Barker, Carolyn 8,28, 30,
32,42,43,72,69

Bauner, Tom 10, 28, 29,
31, 33, 34, 40,42,58,69

Bear, Caroline 90

Beck, Jim 20, 34, 69

Beeman, Debra 90,42, 44

Bell, Carolyn 37, 42, 44,
69

Benefiel, Dave 90

Benefiel, Ronnie 31, 69,
108

Bennett, Dan 31, 36, 80

Berkebile, Pam 33,37, 42,
85,114

Bilbrey, June 37, 80, 102,
103

Blackford, Jim 90

Blackford, Mike 35, 85, 52

Blackford, Nick 45, 85

Blake, Charles 42,69, 112

Blakeley, Cathy 44,90

Blaylock, Linda 30, 44
80, 43

Boerner, Rhonda 30, 37
43. 44 B(

Bledsoe, Becky 37,80

Bogard, Delores 90, 53

F‘m:\:an!, 3ob 90

Borum, Jim 18,31,80, 100

Borum, Judy 37,42, 44,69
Bouslog, Doug 31,37, 42
45, 69
Bradburn, Wanda 32, 43,
44,91
Briles, Mike 33, 80
Briles, Becky 91
Brammer, Steve 69
Brandenburg, Yvonne 91
Brobst, Larry 42,69
Brook, Larry 91
Brown, Linda 91
Brown, Peggy 91, 44
Brown, Bob 91
Burchett, Juanita 30,37
39,44,70
Burger, Jim 80, 100
Burris, Lenaa 37,90,91,
92,117
Burris, Sam 89,115
Busby, Nancy 28, 30, 35,
40,41, 44,70,72
Busby, Becky 31, 32,85
Bush, Connie 30, 39, 44,
70
Butler, Nick 37,80
Caldwell, Jerry 45,85
Callaway, Carol 37,91
Callaway, Danny 31, 43,
80
Campbell, Mark - 85, 45,

105

Canfield, Dallas 29,31,
45, 37, 85, 61,50

Canfield, Mary 28,30,
32,70,35, 42,72, 105

Cannon, Debbie 32, 42,
43,44,91

Cawthorn, Linda 30,37,
42, 44,80, 102

Cawthorn, Gene 37, 45,91

Chaffin, Roy 34,42,70

Chaffin, Theresa 30, 85

Chambers, Judy 38,42,
44,85, 87

Chambers, Kathy 30,85

Clark, Buddy 43, 85, 52

Clear, Juanita 42,91

Clear, Mike 34,35,36,70

Cloud, David 38, 42,70, 39

Cobble, Steve 38,70

Cole, Don 33, 35, 85

Combs, Sherry 91

Compton, Reid 94

Conklin, Becky 17,30, 34,
35, 40, 44, 80, 84

Cook, Tim

Cooper, Cindy 30,32, 34,
45, 42,44,70

Coryell, Charles 91,45,
17

Covington, Paula 91

Covington, Ronald 31, 34,
39,45,70

Cox, Pam 37,39,44,70

Craig, Lindon 31,80, 43

Cramer, Susan 30,39,
47,70

Crawford, Kevin 85, 120

Cross, Kathleen 37,85

Cross, Michele 91,37, 43

123

Dailey, Linda 30, 34,71

Daugherty, Jackie 10,31

Daugherty, Myron 33,85
Davenport, Mike 3 )
Davenport, Steve 25,31

J.I

80, 36, 45

Davis, Barbara 90,42, 43
44

Davis, Debby 23, 30, 32,
85, 86, 108, 38. 40

Javis, Larry 29,91,45
61,52

Davis, Linda 30, 32, 86,
37,40,42, 44

Davis, Roger 31, 38, 45,
48,49,56,71

Davis, William 81

Deckard, John 96

Dellinger, Barbara 37, 44,
46,42, 86, 88

Dellinger, Diana 30,91
34, 38, 43, 44

Derry, Tom 81,82

Dickinson, Kathy 91, 42

Dilts, David 81

Dinsmore, David 32, 86

DiRuzza, Toni 27,39,71

Dishman, Arnold 91

Douglas, John 33,81, 34

Drake, Karen 30, 38, 39,
42,71

Drake, Rose Marie 30,
36,42,71

Duncan, Brad 91, 45

Duncan, Sheela 30,33, 44
71

Dwiggens, John 91,45

Ehman, Jerry 21, 45,91

Eldridge, Karen 72

Elliott, Diane 30, 38, 42,
43,44,72

Elliott, Jay 42,72

Elliott, Rick 72

Faulkner, Marlo 29,30,
81, 34, 35, 38, 42

Faulstick, Patti 29,31, 33,
42, 44,86, 88

Fern, Charles 81

Fern, Martha 86,37

Fetz, Pat 31,72

Fike, Jeff 24,31,72

Fisher, Sandy 40, 44, 28,
29, 30, 81, 84, 34

Flanagan, Richard 91,92

Fleener, Mike 92

Floyd, Alan 31,37,45,72

Fosnot, Danny 6, 20, 72

Foster, Debby 38,72

Frazee, Gary 92

Frazee, Suzi 38,42,72

Frazier, Dan 81

Friend, Eugene 33,37,73

Fry, Brenda 81,82,37, 42,
44

Frye, Flora 37,72

Frye, Myrtle 37,81

Frye, Jim 33,73

Frye, Phyllis 92

Fulton, Robert 81

Gammon, Owen 38, 80




Gardner, Kevin 86
Gardner, Yolanda 81,37
42
George, Rhonda 92,42, 44
Gibson, Becky 92,37,44
Gilbert, Janice 92,37
Goodman, Becky 17,92, 42
Goforth, Alice 92
Gordon, Bob 31,32,81,
35, 45
Gray, Mike 8l
Gray, Steve 92
Grissom, Connie 31,33,
50
Grizzell, Jeannie 30,33,
34,42,44,73
Grizzell, Jim 92
Grizzell, Sandy 44,92
Gunn, Debbie 17,30,
42,44, 81
Hamilton, Jo Ellyn 42,92
Hammond, Glynn 31,32,
86
Hammond, Ralph 92
Hanson, Kathleen 30,33,
43, 44,86
Hare, Doug 31,37,45,73
120
Harless, Jerry 36,87
Harper, Jim 81
Harrison, Garry 28,73
Harrison, Randy 43,92
Harrison, Terry 86
Hart, David 31,86
Hart, Minnie 43,92
Hart, Will 43,81
Hartley, Gloria 43,81
Hartz, Connie 31, 86,37,
42, 44
Haskins, Paul 43,86
Heath, Tom 32,73
Heaton, Roberta 30,33,
36,42, 43, 86
Heleine, Connie 31, 42,86
Heniser, Janet 29,30, 34,
37,38,42,87,112
Hershey, Dorothy 37,81
Hertle, Cathy 42, 44,92,
114,53
Hertle, Cindy 6, 10, 30,
39,42, 44,73,50
Hervey, Mary Jane 10, 30,
33,42,44,74,50
Hiatt, Russell 37,87
Hiatt, Vicky 24,31,32,
34,35, 42,81
Hickman, Dave 87
Hicks, Jackie 31,32, 42,
43, 44,81
Hicks, Mary 42,43, 44,
90, 92
Hiday, Debby 31, 37,80
Hobbs, Gary Charles 92
Hobbs, Gary Gene 92
Hobbs, Greg 45,92,53
Hobbs, Julie 42,44,92
Hobbs, Kerry 81,60, 61
Hobbs, Steve 31, 46, 87
Holder, Donna 34,37,81
Holder, Doug 34, 43, 45,
87,61, 52
Holder, Mike 7,21, 28,
31,34,40,43,72,74
Holt, Phil 43,31,81
Hood, John 19, 34,74
Horn, Becky 31,42, 44,
87,52
Hosier, Gary 45,92,53

2
J,

House, Jerry 28,29,31,
33, 34, 40, 58,81, 84

Howard, Bob 45,93

Howells, Mary 30,37, 44,
81

Hueston, Lynette 93

Hueston, Nancy 42,74,37

Huffman, Janet 42,44,93

Hughes, Virgil 74

Humphries, Steve 49,87,
51

Hunter, Sharon 31,87

Hunter, Terry 37,82

Hutcheson, Brenda 30, 40,
42,43,85,87,111

Hutson, Teresa 31,37,74

Ingram, Nancy

[som, Marilyn

Jackson, David 93

Jarvis, Perry 37,74

Jent, Arthur 93

Johnson, Bob 31, 33, 42,
45, 57,75, 61, 50, 55

Johnson, Peggy 30,33, 38,
44 74

Jones, Ben 82

Jones, Debby 93

Jones, Gloria 31, 44,87

Jones, Kathy 31,39,44,75

Keith, Shirley

Kelley, Deanna 93

Kendall, Jan 31,37,75

Kennedy, Bonnie 82, 102

Kimmerling, Nanette 30,
33,36, 42, 43, 85,87

Kinser, Sam 45,87

Kirby, Marsha 25,28, 29,
30, 82, 84, 34,35

Kleeberg, Bob 33, 34, 82

Klinefelter, Mike 43,87

Knauer, Pat 31,33, 36,
40,75

Land, Jim 80

Land, Mike 82,117

Land, Becky 42,94

Land, Steve 82

Lane, Marline 38

Laymon, Phillip 33, 87

Lee, Janice 24,29,31,37,
39,42,75

Lee, Bob 41,93

Leeman, Nancy 42,93
Leever, Jerry 93
Leever, Patty 93
Lehman, Lanora 93
Lewis, Terry 93
Likens, Ava 33,44,93

Litsey, Judy 31,36, 43, 44,

87

Lucas, Donna 29,32, 41,
42,43,44,93

Lucas, Marilyn 35, 36,
38,44,82,84

Luyet, David 33,75

Lynch, Linda 93

Lynch, Patty 93

Lynch, Sidney 37,79

McCarty, Ann 32, 42,93

McClelland, Connie 33,
29, 44, 87,52

McClelland, Kelly 10,38,
34,42,45,57,75

McCord, Donna 37,93

McCord, Gene 93

McCord, Jackie 7, 10,28,
30, 34, 38,40,41,43,72,
75

McCord, Joyce 82

124

McCord, Randy

McCord, Terry 31,87,52

McGinnis, Michael 34,42,
45,75

McGinnis, Pat 33, 45, 87

Mcllwain, Ann 42,93

McNamee, Sam 43, 45,
99 03

Manship, Steve 93

Marcum, Melinda 31,82,
>

Marlow, Steve 45,87

Mason, Jim 31,45

Masters, Tom 87,52

Mauck, Alice 30,37, 42,
44,87

Mauck, Becky 82,37, 44

Mauck, Dick 82,37

Merritt, Joe 33, 34, 45,
85,35

Michael, Pat 82

Michaels, Bruce 93

Miller, Debby 28, 30,32,
38, 40,44, 75

Miller, Ronnie 31,37,42
45,75, 61, 50

Miller, Larry 37,93

Miller, Ruth Ann 82

Millspaugh, John 87

Millspaugh, Shirley 37,75

Minor, Scott 32, 45, 87

Modlin, Joellen 30,37, 44,
83

Morgan, Sharon 31, 38,75

Morris, Carol 93

Morrison, Fay 38,79

Morrison, Jack 83

Morrow, David 83

Moss, Robert 83

Moss, Roger 83

Mroz, Jane Ann 43, 87

Murdock, Ronnie 31, 45,
76

Murray, Mary Ellen 30,
33, 42,43, 44,87

Murray, Vic 31,37, 45,
87, 52

Nacoff, Mike 32, 34, 45,
83

Nance, Connie 42,44,93

Naselroad, Tom 20,31,
42,76

Nash, Dorothy 37,78

Nash, Lois 37,87

Nash, Mike 42,76, 102

Nash, Patty 93

Neese, Andrea 44,17,93

Neese, Janet 22, 44,94

Neese, Jeff 31, 34,45,87

Nicely, Judie 94

Nighbert, Larry 37,83

Nighbert, Vicky 94

Norris, Larry 37,45,94

Nuding, Shirley 37,83

O'Brien, Mike 43,94

Owen, Danny 94

Paddock, Marlene 30,37,
83

Paddock, Peggy 32,94

Painter, Bill 76

Pedro, Debbie 37,83

Pettigrew, Dave 20,83

Phillips, Barbara 37, 83,
104

Pierce, Debbie 30,87

Pierce, Tim 37,83

Pike, Ricky 20,33, 45,83,
61




s s G T : Faculty and

. I i b ) l)r'r\um]v| lllllt'\

: I
rp 11 ¢ e (
A\ ric k
11 ) : .
4 14 8
4 14 "¢ \ A
4. 4 14 - .
\ ( i
o1 1ker, Eddi 6,111 1 ]
V tal inda
I malk Mi k 4 ]
»] | CK 4 : 2 4 1 ) 14 D
\ i S y
\ 2 44
( Vos ( ¢ 1( 4
T K a 3 ). 49 78. 61 } n¢ 1 )
Shuter \ ‘5] 3 Y nd I )
ler, Ronni ( 1 Vit - A3 I
Wa 1 VIik
0. 4 4 Q
ons, Keith 45,9 Vot - tl ] )
Wat al ) !
yin ns, Mik 8 Wa 1 4 K r .
3 s, Ke )4 Wa 1
3 Mick 95 Wavnir y )5 wl 4
4 49 88 Wavmir r 45 ) Katl 03
48, 95 W } Carl 1 4 as atn
7 W Phil 1 ), 1 Miller, Marg t >
12, 44, 95 61, 5( Miller, Verl 64
Sizelove Larry Welct Chervl 34.42.4 Nasl sterrett 28, 40, 6¢

Smith, Dan 25,43, 83 14,78 Owens, Winifred 32, 66
101 Well Gary 84 Prough, Dale 64
Smith, David 43, 88 West. Carolvn 37.82.84

Smith, Fred 43,83 West, Frank 37, 89 Sisson, Mary Ann 88, 6¢

nith, Judy 39,44,77,37 West, Mike 45,95 Waymire, Doris 4, 66

Smith, Lester 77 Westerfield inda 44, 95 Waymir Editt )7
Smith, Becky 43, 42,95 Wethington im 37,79 Woolbert | 4
Snyder, Jerry 43, 88 Wheat, Mike 34, 38 ) Whetsel, Pea )




ADVERTISERS INDEX

Airport Shell Service Station
Anderson Banking Co., Frankton
Anderson Business College
Alexandria Banking Company
Alexandria Building and Loan
Alexandria Record & Flower Shop
Alibi Restaurant

Bailey Drug Store

Bauer's Market

Blair Florist

Blaylock Launderette

Bourff's Furniture Store

Bunce Auto

Calloway's Standard Service
Carter's Market

Cerden's

Citizens' Bank

Commercial Bank and Trust Co.
Cotterman's Furniture Company
Cox Super Market

Deckers

Delco Remy Division of G.M.
East Side Dairy

Elite Studio

Elwood Federal Savings & Loan
Elwood Monument Works
Elwood Ready-Mix

Falvey's

Elwood Farm Bureau

Farmers' Grain Co.

Fath's Clothing

Federal Sign & Signal Corp.

Ferman's

First National Bank of Madison Co.

Franklin Finance Company
Frankton Building & Loan
Frankton Cleaners

Frankton Lumber Company
Frankton Machine & Tool, Inc.
Frankton Press

Frankton Sawmill

Frisch's Big Boy
Goldsberry's Flower Shop
Grinnell's Toy Shop

Guide Lamp Division of G.M.
Hanks T.V.

Happy Burger, Mr.

Hardin & Balser

Harper and Son, George
Harrison Hardware

Haston's Barber Shop

Heiser Ford, Inc.

Hendricks Drive-Inn

Henn's Garage

112
102
103
104
112
157
115
5
101
112
119
121
109
114
106
105
111
108
117
112
103
113
187
114
108
121
116
110
110
118
103
106

110
109
115
119
104
116
118
119
119
104
121
112
323
110
110
103
103

116
105
106
116
114

Herff-Jones

Hollinsbe Insurance Agency
Hoyt-Wright Co.

Hunter Chevrolet

Indiana Michigan Electric Company

Inland Marine

Jacks Barber Shop

Jack's Highway Bakery
Jackson, Lyman

Jenkins Watch Shop
Johnson's Apparel Shop
Jumbo Restaurant

Kelly Furniture Company
King, Raymond

Klien's Shoe Store
[Lambeses' Grocery
Leather's Boat House
Loren's Service Center
Lucas Western Auto

Lucky Strike Lanes

Mangas Cafeteria

Miller -Huggins

Miller Tours

Miller, D. H. and Company
Moore, John W., Chevrolet
McCord, Allen

Pepsi Cola Bottling Company
Ralph's A and W Root Beer Stand
Rhodes Jeweler

Riegel's

Rogers and Son--Standard
Rogers' Fine Furniture
Russ Regenald Pontiac, Inc.
Shetterly Auto Service
Smith, Roy Appliances
Smitty's Pure Oil

Spoo's

Star China

Stroup, Otto, ]r.

Surber & Son Tailor

Taff & Baker Furniture Store
Tams Drug Store

Tasty Drive-In

Taylor Real Estate Insurance
Thriftway Super Market
Toggery, Patrick

Towne Shoppe

Walker's Variety
WBMP--FM

Welkers, Fred, Ford
Wells Lanes

WHBU Radio Station

Wolf's Motor Court
Woolbert, Al, Attorney
Zerbe's Family Shoe Store

126

108
114
LS
104
106
112
116
114
118
104
114
105
103
119
121
105
21
110
121
121
110
115
109
104
100
116
120
121
110
107
108
115
120
118
112
108
105
105
116
104
112
114
106
104
I I
117
103
119
108
) ¥ 5
112
115
121
122
108




ALENDAR-OF-EVENTS 1966-67 SCHOOL YEAR.

September
September
September

tember

stember 12--Senior Drama Play tryouts.

victures taken for underclassmen.

tember 13-

October

October -First grading period ends.

October 8--FHS Band participated in IU Band Day.

October 10--Tuberculin tests given.

October 12--Grade slips issued.

October 14--Senior Drama Play--"A Rocket in His Pocket".

October 18--P.S.A.T.

--Tri-Hi-Y Dance.

-28--Indiana State Teacher's Association--School dismissed.

October
October
October 31--School Resumed.

November

November 3--First Snow . . . Lots of it--School dismissed.
November 5--S.A.T. test.

November 7--Open House.

November 11--Veteran's Day-~School dismissed.

November 14--School Resumed.
November 18--Enc

November 23--Grade slips issued.

econd grading period.

November 24--Thanksgiving vacation. Eaglite staff members attended the Na-

tional Scholastic Press Association in Chicago.

November 28--School resumed.
November 29-30--Vision tests for Sophomores.

December

December 11-~Band Christmas Concert
December 12--Latin Ch
December 16--School dismissed for Christmas vacation.
December 29--Hi-Y Swimming Party.

stmas Party

January

January 3--School resumed.

January 20--End of Semester

January 23--Start of Second Semester.
January 25--Grade slips issued.

February

February 14--Seniors measured for caps and gowns.
February 22-25--Sectional

February 28--National Merit Test.

March

March 3--Fourth grading period ends.
March 6--Lion's Club Athletic Banquet.
March 8--Grade slips issued.

March 9--College Nite,

March 20--Methodist Athletic Banquet.
March 23--Easter Vacation.

March 28--F.F.A. Banquet.

April

April 3--Lion's Club Honor Society Banquet.
April 14--Fifth grading period ends.

April 19--Cards issued.

April 21--Art Field trip.

April 29--Band trip to Coney Island.

May

May 19--Junior-Senior Prom,

May 21--Baccalaureate.

May 23--Commencement.

May 25--Teachers recorded grades--School dismissed.
May 26--Last day of 1966-67 School year.

127

R

Open House=~-consultation

between parents and

teach

{

Steeplejack climbing--
an interesting and amusing

convocation.

November 10--the start
of another season of Eagle

Basketball,

-

Spring--a time of parties
and banquets.




As nightfall darkens Frankton High, students depart not only to their homes but into a modemn world.

MODERN WORLD—HERE WE COME

With the deadlines all met and the material all in, On behalf of the EAGLITE staff, I

Jackie McCord presents Jerry House with the working would like to extend my apprcciati()n to

Paatesials for the 68 EAGLITE. those people who have made this publi-
E—— cation possible. Credit goes to Mr.

= E BERE e Bill Wright, American Yearbook repre-

S e G sentative; Mr. and Mrs. Forkner of
- RREL ' Elite Studio; and Mr. Doyle Fox of Del-
e > X s mar Studio. To the faculty and adminis-
Rt - & tration of FHS, thank you for the co-
= 1 operation you have displayed to our
‘ . -~ staff. To the businessmen of Frankton

"E and surrounding communities, I thank
you for your continued support. I per-
sonally want to thank Mr. Sterrett L.
Nash, Eaglite advisor, for the many
- hours he has devoted to this publication;
}E'*‘ AL photographers, assistant editors,
s e : typists, and advertising solicitors.
o Finally my appreciation goes to you,
the reader, for without your continued
interest in this publication, there
would be no purpose for the EAGLITE.
The Editor

I

T
- "

ey W 128













S

MM
e

T 15
IS &8 =
e
.- X

fue .-n'q.'-?‘ W -
' "l ."u!* T W -"—5. -Jm'..’s’-
e e r' ﬂ'.‘..':

- -j, ,’ 5 .ﬂ"q,qgﬁ AT,

,'-

.
9‘— - "-"-"-*’-p"a =
'«-"\--".-'-o.a\ .
ey P e --M-._-.»-..-.-\-.-r..nv..n. T M PP
s e B W e Do TS P S MR N g - -
- 0t o TR Mo GRS
L -.5..:..3.'-.".-'_ e T T F P b
3 ‘-...PJI_. w. P o'y 77 ey
R DRI I MR . w..',’.uoew-r:.r'
"5 - ",ﬁ—.-.ﬂ.m - I P
I'E' P s qﬂ.d—". % "—"J—'- -‘—'—
S R

.—-\k’ R -‘."-ﬂ".ﬂ-'— A
" e P Pt 1-?_

53 T ) B ¥ R e BT s
T 17 o W v—v.m." e e W e, S "etrgte sl

s S ¥ .
ks Ve -‘.“J—J LI N N Y ,w..s T P e B T T

"qd'..“ - -«.\-‘_- .’-W-'Y—\’
T,

“xr“:"t;"b ——— ,J;d, ‘,*
AW
s nfﬂ"

-

2
ﬁon—h’!‘ o
o Bt ...,.’ “
=i

N *
. Aﬂ‘:ﬁ.ua" i," Fat """"-

e P, % .
03 l—’—"‘: ¥ "- -.’:;"'-’. ..ﬂ.

% T i i
7 T o o T W
= g ':A;:‘“ s:" _:.—e-w.. S

Toras T o ™ o e L T

Vi P
T T

- -‘A..-:w..M - .r_rl.og,. S d.‘
# 5 e e

TR Y o B

=V e =0l s

o o=

o --.'r-'r.. 07 it oSl i
B -

--.» -’ -#—"-\ L fdh...o.,.-_

'7.-‘-\.'- &-*.R-’I‘,.ae!'. et —"‘-.’-1:. px

L S

e i )



